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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

1 - Partie 1 12.12.15 - 9:30

Event 1 Men, 200m Medley Open
12.12.15 - 9:30 Results
TL Pupilles M - 13: 3:20.00  /  TL Jeunes M/ Juniors D JeM: 3:04.00  /  TL Juniors M JuM: 2:48.00  /  TL Open  18 +: 2:40.00

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Toutes catégories

1. BIVER Antoine 97 SL 2:08.14 27.44 59.91 1:37.35 2:08.14
2. WALTZING Florian 97 SCD 2:11.21 29.07 1:01.84 1:39.95 2:11.21
3. ROLKO Ricky 99 SL 2:11.99 28.79 1:04.43 1:40.52 2:11.99
4. TURMEL Sebastien 98 CNDu 2:19.06 29.95 1:04.33 1:46.01 2:19.06
5. RUBIO Gregory 96 SL 2:19.17 27.71 1:02.19 1:46.41 2:19.17
6. MORIS Cedric 98 SCDE 2:19.88 29.31 1:05.29 1:45.36 2:19.88
7. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Yann 01 SL 2:20.86 31.58 1:07.09 1:47.32 2:20.86
8. NUNES MESQUITA Miguel 98 SL 2:21.49 28.01 1:04.33 1:48.92 2:21.49
9. WALTZING Loic 00 SCD 2:21.93 31.26 1:07.36 1:48.44 2:21.93

10. SCHMITZ Jacques 02 SCR 2:25.50 31.96 1:09.27 1:52.01 2:25.50
11. CARNEIRO Joao 03 SL 2:25.99 31.78 1:11.69 1:52.77 2:25.99

MP 12 ans
12. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph03 SL 2:27.22 31.52 1:08.18 1:53.49 2:27.22
13. BECKERS Felix 01 SCDE 2:29.47 30.85 1:10.34 1:54.43 2:29.47
14. LESAGE Christophe 02 SL 2:32.26 32.96 1:11.95 1:56.44 2:32.26
15. SCHADE Mark 99 CNE 2:38.93 33.59 1:13.11 2:03.33 2:38.93
16. MICHIELS Olivier 01 CNE 2:44.10 36.25 1:16.86 2:07.09 2:44.10
17. BRUCK Dennis 00 SCR 2:47.71 36.72 1:18.63 2:09.67 2:47.71
18. BOURCKEL Mike 03 CNW 2:48.47 37.62 1:19.23 2:08.91 2:48.47
19. LANNERS Nick 04 SL 2:49.16 37.68 1:20.80 2:09.55 2:49.16
20. BANKY Jordan 01 SL 2:50.89 37.51 1:19.42 2:10.24 2:50.89
21. SALHANI Lucas 03 SL 2:53.67 37.64 1:22.02 2:15.96 2:53.67
22. MICHIELS Patrick 02 CNE 2:55.33 38.80 1:24.75 2:16.62 2:55.33
23. KOLIKOV Andrey 02 CNDu 2:55.71 41.84 1:26.12 2:16.63 2:55.71
24. RAMAZANOV Emil 02 CNDu 2:55.77 38.66 1:27.14 2:15.89 2:55.77
25. SIMMONDS Theo 00 CNE 2:56.02 39.42 1:24.61 2:19.57 2:56.02
26. STAGGS Ted 02 CNDu 2:57.44 38.41 1:24.87 2:18.08 2:57.44
27. WEBER Loris 03 CNDu 3:02.28 39.97 1:27.55 2:21.09 3:02.28
28. LUKA Mory 04 SL 3:06.67 39.80 1:27.19 2:24.21 3:06.67

DSQ SAUBER Bob 01 SCR P1
P1 - Swimmer left the breaststroke position, except at the turn, aft. touching the wall (SW 8.1) (Time: 9:52)

DSQ LANNERS Bob 02 SL D8
D8 - Didn't touch the wall at the finish while on the back position (SW 6.5) (Time: 9:48)

DSQ MORARU Matteo 04 SL D8
D8 - Didn't touch the wall at the finish while on the back position (SW 6.5) (Time: 9:40)

Pupilles

1. SCHMITZ Jacques 02 SCR 2:25.50 31.96 1:09.27 1:52.01 2:25.50
2. CARNEIRO Joao 03 SL 2:25.99 31.78 1:11.69 1:52.77 2:25.99

MP 12 ans
3. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph03 SL 2:27.22 31.52 1:08.18 1:53.49 2:27.22
4. LESAGE Christophe 02 SL 2:32.26 32.96 1:11.95 1:56.44 2:32.26
5. BOURCKEL Mike 03 CNW 2:48.47 37.62 1:19.23 2:08.91 2:48.47
6. LANNERS Nick 04 SL 2:49.16 37.68 1:20.80 2:09.55 2:49.16
7. SALHANI Lucas 03 SL 2:53.67 37.64 1:22.02 2:15.96 2:53.67
8. MICHIELS Patrick 02 CNE 2:55.33 38.80 1:24.75 2:16.62 2:55.33
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 1, Boys, 200m Medley, Pupilles

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

9. KOLIKOV Andrey 02 CNDu 2:55.71 41.84 1:26.12 2:16.63 2:55.71
10. RAMAZANOV Emil 02 CNDu 2:55.77 38.66 1:27.14 2:15.89 2:55.77
11. STAGGS Ted 02 CNDu 2:57.44 38.41 1:24.87 2:18.08 2:57.44
12. WEBER Loris 03 CNDu 3:02.28 39.97 1:27.55 2:21.09 3:02.28
13. LUKA Mory 04 SL 3:06.67 39.80 1:27.19 2:24.21 3:06.67

DSQ LANNERS Bob 02 SL D8
D8 - Didn't touch the wall at the finish while on the back position (SW 6.5) (Time: 9:48)

DSQ MORARU Matteo 04 SL D8
D8 - Didn't touch the wall at the finish while on the back position (SW 6.5) (Time: 9:40)

Jeunes

1. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Yann 01 SL 2:20.86 31.58 1:07.09 1:47.32 2:20.86
2. WALTZING Loic 00 SCD 2:21.93 31.26 1:07.36 1:48.44 2:21.93
3. BECKERS Felix 01 SCDE 2:29.47 30.85 1:10.34 1:54.43 2:29.47
4. MICHIELS Olivier 01 CNE 2:44.10 36.25 1:16.86 2:07.09 2:44.10
5. BRUCK Dennis 00 SCR 2:47.71 36.72 1:18.63 2:09.67 2:47.71
6. BANKY Jordan 01 SL 2:50.89 37.51 1:19.42 2:10.24 2:50.89
7. SIMMONDS Theo 00 CNE 2:56.02 39.42 1:24.61 2:19.57 2:56.02

DSQ SAUBER Bob 01 SCR P1
P1 - Swimmer left the breaststroke position, except at the turn, aft. touching the wall (SW 8.1) (Time: 9:52)

Juniors

1. ROLKO Ricky 99 SL 2:11.99 28.79 1:04.43 1:40.52 2:11.99
2. TURMEL Sebastien 98 CNDu 2:19.06 29.95 1:04.33 1:46.01 2:19.06
3. MORIS Cedric 98 SCDE 2:19.88 29.31 1:05.29 1:45.36 2:19.88
4. NUNES MESQUITA Miguel 98 SL 2:21.49 28.01 1:04.33 1:48.92 2:21.49
5. SCHADE Mark 99 CNE 2:38.93 33.59 1:13.11 2:03.33 2:38.93
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 2 Women, 200m Medley Open
12.12.15 - 9:51 Results
TL Pupilles D - 11: 3:28.00  /  TL Jeunes D JeD: 3:14.00  /  TL Jeunes M/ Juniors D JuD: 3:00.00  /  TL Open  18 +: 2:50.00

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Toutes catégories

1. OLIVIER Monique 98 SL 2:19.16 30.15 1:05.60 1:46.66 2:19.16
2. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Eline 99 SL 2:22.17 29.89 1:04.76 1:47.41 2:22.17
3. ANGELIDIS Cristiana 00 SL 2:26.26 31.74 1:09.67 1:53.50 2:26.26
4. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Manon97 SL 2:27.10 32.04 1:09.17 1:52.44 2:27.10
5. BLACK Sarah 01 SL 2:32.49 33.11 1:10.14 1:56.42 2:32.49
6. PEREDI Lilla 02 SL 2:34.35 31.72 1:10.25 1:57.97 2:34.35
7. RIKKERT Helene 00 SL 2:35.90 33.02 1:12.00 1:57.64 2:35.90
8. WALTZING Noemie 97 SCD 2:36.56 33.80 1:13.27 1:59.61 2:36.56
9. PEREZ GARCIA Maria 02 CNDu 2:38.79 33.07 1:13.61 2:00.32 2:38.79

10. BLANC Marguerite 99 SL 2:39.20 33.30 1:13.20 2:03.81 2:39.20
11. REGENWETTER Laura 02 SCD 2:40.00 35.23 1:18.10 2:03.29 2:40.00
12. COIMBRA Alice 02 SL 2:42.38 33.79 1:14.92 2:04.83 2:42.38
13. FABIANI Chanel 03 SL 2:47.23 35.99 1:17.86 2:08.68 2:47.23
14. TER HEEGDE Chantal 99 CNE 2:47.36 35.99 1:17.77 2:09.72 2:47.36
15. GUERARD Anna-Sica 01 SL 2:49.08 35.10 1:18.10 2:10.91 2:49.08
16. FARRELL Margaret 00 SL 2:49.41 35.49 1:19.47 2:07.93 2:49.41
17. FETZ Melanie 01 CNE 2:49.49 36.23 1:18.00 2:09.75 2:49.49
18. KALMES Paula 00 SL 2:55.53 37.22 1:22.66 2:14.31 2:55.53
19. BABIC Andjelika 02 SL 2:56.28 38.24 1:23.97 2:15.56 2:56.28
20. HAAG Nora 04 CNP 3:00.71 41.73 1:28.21 2:19.64 3:00.71
21. TER HEEGDE Lisa 02 CNE 3:03.13 42.50 1:27.74 2:21.72 3:03.13
22. GLODT Chiara 04 CNP 3:05.50 44.40 1:29.10 2:22.59 3:05.50

BIVER Marie 03 SL 3:05.50 43.51 1:30.55 2:22.21 3:05.50
24. RIKKERT Elvire 03 SL 3:07.64 41.79 1:29.64 2:23.93 3:07.64
25. CALMES Lara 04 SCM 3:08.53 43.42 1:30.57 2:23.26 3:08.53
26. JOMINET Lou 05 CNDu 3:08.93 44.75 1:33.56 2:26.60 3:08.93
27. ELCHEROTH Milly 03 SCR 3:10.16 43.46 1:31.47 2:28.38 3:10.16
28. MILLER Laura 04 CNP 3:11.50 45.38 1:35.24 2:24.29 3:11.50
29. PETERS Lena 05 CNDu 3:15.30 43.04 1:34.24 2:32.91 3:15.30

DSQ FABER Maiti 01 SCDE D8
D8 - Didn't touch the wall at the finish while on the back position (SW 6.5) (Time: 10:16)

DNS SCHUH Wiebke 99 CNE

Pupilles

1. HAAG Nora 04 CNP 3:00.71 41.73 1:28.21 2:19.64 3:00.71
2. GLODT Chiara 04 CNP 3:05.50 44.40 1:29.10 2:22.59 3:05.50
3. CALMES Lara 04 SCM 3:08.53 43.42 1:30.57 2:23.26 3:08.53
4. JOMINET Lou 05 CNDu 3:08.93 44.75 1:33.56 2:26.60 3:08.93
5. MILLER Laura 04 CNP 3:11.50 45.38 1:35.24 2:24.29 3:11.50
6. PETERS Lena 05 CNDu 3:15.30 43.04 1:34.24 2:32.91 3:15.30

Jeunes

1. PEREDI Lilla 02 SL 2:34.35 31.72 1:10.25 1:57.97 2:34.35
2. PEREZ GARCIA Maria 02 CNDu 2:38.79 33.07 1:13.61 2:00.32 2:38.79
3. REGENWETTER Laura 02 SCD 2:40.00 35.23 1:18.10 2:03.29 2:40.00
4. COIMBRA Alice 02 SL 2:42.38 33.79 1:14.92 2:04.83 2:42.38
5. FABIANI Chanel 03 SL 2:47.23 35.99 1:17.86 2:08.68 2:47.23
6. BABIC Andjelika 02 SL 2:56.28 38.24 1:23.97 2:15.56 2:56.28
7. TER HEEGDE Lisa 02 CNE 3:03.13 42.50 1:27.74 2:21.72 3:03.13
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 2, Girls, 200m Medley, Jeunes

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

8. BIVER Marie 03 SL 3:05.50 43.51 1:30.55 2:22.21 3:05.50
9. RIKKERT Elvire 03 SL 3:07.64 41.79 1:29.64 2:23.93 3:07.64

10. ELCHEROTH Milly 03 SCR 3:10.16 43.46 1:31.47 2:28.38 3:10.16

Juniors

1. ANGELIDIS Cristiana 00 SL 2:26.26 31.74 1:09.67 1:53.50 2:26.26
2. BLACK Sarah 01 SL 2:32.49 33.11 1:10.14 1:56.42 2:32.49
3. RIKKERT Helene 00 SL 2:35.90 33.02 1:12.00 1:57.64 2:35.90
4. GUERARD Anna-Sica 01 SL 2:49.08 35.10 1:18.10 2:10.91 2:49.08
5. FARRELL Margaret 00 SL 2:49.41 35.49 1:19.47 2:07.93 2:49.41
6. FETZ Melanie 01 CNE 2:49.49 36.23 1:18.00 2:09.75 2:49.49
7. KALMES Paula 00 SL 2:55.53 37.22 1:22.66 2:14.31 2:55.53

DSQ FABER Maiti 01 SCDE D8
D8 - Didn't touch the wall at the finish while on the back position (SW 6.5) (Time: 10:16)
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 3 Men, 50m Freestyle Toutes catégories
12.12.15 - 10:13 Results Prelim
TL Open GEN : 28.00
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts

1. HENX Julien 95 CNDu 22.33 751 A
2. SCHNEIDERS Jean-Francois 90 CNW 23.40 652 A

BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 SL 23.40 652 A
4. ASSINI Thibault 94 SL 23.50 644 A
5. NUNES MESQUITA Miguel 98 SL 24.81 547 A
6. MEYER Joel 00 CNW 24.89 542 A
7. RUBIO Gregory 96 SL 25.14 526 R
8. VANDERSCHRICK Stephan 00 SL 25.25 519 R
9. NAU Sven 96 SL 25.45 507 R

10. CONZEMIUS Jerome 99 SL 25.52 503
11. BLACK Andrew 98 SL 25.91 480
12. TURMEL Sebastien 98 CNDu 26.02 474
13. NAGY Miklos Mark 99 SL 26.09 471
14. PISTALO Damjan 89 SL 26.26 461
15. DUBOS Julien 99 CNDIE 26.31 459
16. MANNES Pol 00 SL 26.35 457
17. ADAMI Mike 99 SCDE 26.45 452
18. HERSCHBACH Daniel 99 CNE 26.48 450
19. KLAPP Loris 97 CNDu 26.52 448
20. KOKS Vincent 97 SCDE 26.53 447
21. UNGER Daniel 01 SL 26.60 444
22. BERNARDY Edy 99 SL 26.78 435
23. REGENWETTER Loris 99 SCD 27.10 420
24. HASANOVIC Berin 98 CNW 27.15 418
25. COLAIANNI Victor 99 SL 27.58 398

RUBIOLO Nathan 02 SL 27.58 398
27. KEMP Mats 01 SL 27.75 391
28. WALTZING Gregory 90 SCM 27.79 389
29. VIGUIER Jean-Christophe 73 SL 27.91 384
30. BOKOV Rodion 03 SL 27.95 383
31. SIMMONDS Theo 00 CNE 29.00 342 TLD

WDR SCHMITT Gilles 94 SCM
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 4 Women, 50m Freestyle Toutes catégories
12.12.15 - 10:19 Results Prelim
TL Open GEN : 31.50
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts

1. MEYNEN Julie 97 SCDE 26.36 685 A
2. BANKY Jacqueline 96 SL 26.86 647 A
3. TURMEL Alicia 00 CNDu 27.84 581 A
4. MERTENS Lynn 98 CNW 28.21 559 A
5. PEREZ GARCIA Maria 02 CNDu 28.37 549 A
6. HAMEN SAIEG Yael 01 CNDIE 28.50 542 A
7. SILBEREISEN Caroline 90 SL 28.67 532 R
8. OLIVIER Charne 95 SL 28.81 524 R
9. BLACK Rachael 01 SL 28.98 515 R

10. HAMM Jil 98 SCR 29.20 504
11. BLANC Marguerite 99 SL 29.28 500
12. FLOOD Roisin 98 SL 29.41 493
13. BUERLING Lena 00 CNE 29.52 487
14. GUERARD Anna-Sica 01 SL 29.84 472
15. PETERS Emma 03 CNDu 30.18 456
16. SIMEONOVA Vanessa 01 SL 30.44 445
17. TER HEEGDE Chantal 99 CNE 30.73 432
18. PIGAT Claudia 97 SL 30.75 431
19. KALMES Paula 00 SL 31.52 400 TLD
20. SCHROEDER Lena 01 CNE 31.53 400 TLD
21. KUGENER Noemie 01 CNDu 31.85 388 TLD

DNS SCHUH Wiebke 99 CNE
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 5 Men, 50m Breaststroke Toutes catégories
12.12.15 - 10:24 Results Prelim
TL Open GEN : 37.50
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts

1. CARNOL Laurent 89 SCDE 28.71 680 A
2. LAMBERTS Bram 97 SL 29.93 600 A
3. ROLKO Ricky 99 SL 30.06 592 A
4. STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 SCDE 30.99 540 A
5. MORIS Cedric 98 SCDE 31.81 500 A
6. NAGY Miklos Mark 99 SL 31.84 498 A
7. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Yann 01 SL 32.53 467 R
8. KLAPP Loris 97 CNDu 33.58 425 R
9. SCHMITZ Jules 99 SCR 33.64 422 R

10. UNGER Daniel 01 SL 34.20 402
11. JUNCKER Patrick 67 SL 34.53 391
12. MIKHAILOV Arseni 91 CNP 34.65 386
13. KEMP Mats 01 SL 35.03 374
14. LANNERS Bob 02 SL 35.35 364
15. REGENWETTER Loris 99 SCD 35.66 355
16. CARNEIRO Joao 03 SL 35.91 347
17. HATVANI Csongor 01 SCDE 36.08 342

WDR SCHMITT Gilles 94 SCM
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 6 Women, 50m Breaststroke Toutes catégories
12.12.15 - 10:28 Results Prelim
TL Open GEN : 41.00
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts

1. MEYNEN Julie 97 SCDE 33.92 612 A
2. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Manon 97 SL 35.78 521 A
3. GLODT Kelly 02 CNP 36.87 476 A
4. REGENWETTER Laura 02 SCD 38.11 431 A
5. JACOBY Shayenne 99 CNW 38.27 426 A
6. BUERLING Lena 00 CNE 38.44 420 A
7. PEDROSA ANTONIO Monica 03 CNDIE 38.77 409 R
8. FARRELL Margaret 00 SL 38.89 406 R
9. BABIC Andjelika 02 SL 40.01 372 R

10. VAN MECHELEN Claire 00 SL 40.52 359
DSQ KALMES Paula 00 SL B13 TLD

B13 - Touching the wall with hands not simultaneously and separated with both hands at turn/finish (SW 7.6)
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 7 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
12.12.15 - 10:41 Results
TL Pupilles M - 13: 1:28.00  /  TL Jeunes M/ Juniors D JeM: 1:20.00  /  TL Juniors M JuM: 1:14.00  /  TL Open  18 +: 1:11.00
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Toutes catégories

1. MANNES Max 97 SL 56.23 659 27.60 56.23
2. NAU Sven 96 SL 1:00.59 526 29.07 1:00.59
3. BLACK Andrew 98 SL 1:00.61 526 29.46 1:00.61
4. FABIANI Remi 01 SL 1:02.91 470 30.10 1:02.91
5. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Yann 01 SL 1:04.93 428 31.05 1:04.93
6. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph 03 SL 1:06.06 406 31.36 1:06.06
7. COLAIANNI Victor 99 SL 1:06.57 397 32.13 1:06.57
8. RUBIOLO Nathan 02 SL 1:09.27 352 33.67 1:09.27
9. GRAF Alex 99 SL 1:09.41 350 33.96 1:09.41

10. CONZEMIUS Jerome 99 SL 1:09.46 349 33.72 1:09.46
11. MICHIELS Olivier 01 CNE 1:10.32 337 34.31 1:10.32
12. BOKOV Rodion 03 SL 1:11.37 322 34.74 1:11.37
13. LESAGE Christophe 02 SL 1:11.63 318 35.07 1:11.63
14. SCHADE Mark 99 CNE 1:11.77 317 35.17 1:11.77
15. STRENG Geoffrey 01 SCR 1:12.36 309 35.14 1:12.36
16. PANIC Stevan 02 SL 1:14.43 284 35.64 1:14.43
17. MERTENS Ben 00 CNW 1:14.65 281 35.95 1:14.65
18. BANKY Jordan 01 SL 1:16.05 266 36.20 1:16.05
19. BOURCKEL Mike 03 CNW 1:17.09 255 37.11 1:17.09
20. BRUCK Dennis 00 SCR 1:18.40 243 38.88 1:18.40
21. FABER Pol 03 SCDE 1:20.06 228 38.86 1:20.06
22. GIRS Matheo 02 CNW 1:22.09 211 39.09 1:22.09
23. SIMMONDS Theo 00 CNE 1:22.32 210 TLD 40.27 1:22.32
24. MICHIELS Patrick 02 CNE 1:23.12 204 40.67 1:23.12
25. SALHANI Lucas 03 SL 1:23.43 201 40.52 1:23.43
26. SIMEONOV Vladimir 04 SL 1:24.21 196 40.46 1:24.21
27. JACOBY Dale 02 CNW 1:26.57 180 41.28 1:26.57
28. JOMINET Dan 03 CNDu 1:30.10 160 TLD 43.12 1:30.10

DSQ MULLER Olivier 01 CNP D3
D3 - Leaving the position of the back during the race except within the turn (SW 6.2) (Time: 10:52)

Pupilles

1. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph 03 SL 1:06.06 406 31.36 1:06.06
2. RUBIOLO Nathan 02 SL 1:09.27 352 33.67 1:09.27
3. BOKOV Rodion 03 SL 1:11.37 322 34.74 1:11.37
4. LESAGE Christophe 02 SL 1:11.63 318 35.07 1:11.63
5. PANIC Stevan 02 SL 1:14.43 284 35.64 1:14.43
6. BOURCKEL Mike 03 CNW 1:17.09 255 37.11 1:17.09
7. FABER Pol 03 SCDE 1:20.06 228 38.86 1:20.06
8. GIRS Matheo 02 CNW 1:22.09 211 39.09 1:22.09
9. MICHIELS Patrick 02 CNE 1:23.12 204 40.67 1:23.12

10. SALHANI Lucas 03 SL 1:23.43 201 40.52 1:23.43
11. SIMEONOV Vladimir 04 SL 1:24.21 196 40.46 1:24.21
12. JACOBY Dale 02 CNW 1:26.57 180 41.28 1:26.57
13. JOMINET Dan 03 CNDu 1:30.10 160 TLD 43.12 1:30.10
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 7, Men, 100m Backstroke

Jeunes

1. FABIANI Remi 01 SL 1:02.91 470 30.10 1:02.91
2. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Yann 01 SL 1:04.93 428 31.05 1:04.93
3. MICHIELS Olivier 01 CNE 1:10.32 337 34.31 1:10.32
4. STRENG Geoffrey 01 SCR 1:12.36 309 35.14 1:12.36
5. MERTENS Ben 00 CNW 1:14.65 281 35.95 1:14.65
6. BANKY Jordan 01 SL 1:16.05 266 36.20 1:16.05
7. BRUCK Dennis 00 SCR 1:18.40 243 38.88 1:18.40
8. SIMMONDS Theo 00 CNE 1:22.32 210 TLD 40.27 1:22.32

DSQ MULLER Olivier 01 CNP D3
D3 - Leaving the position of the back during the race except within the turn (SW 6.2) (Time: 10:52)

Juniors

1. BLACK Andrew 98 SL 1:00.61 526 29.46 1:00.61
2. COLAIANNI Victor 99 SL 1:06.57 397 32.13 1:06.57
3. GRAF Alex 99 SL 1:09.41 350 33.96 1:09.41
4. CONZEMIUS Jerome 99 SL 1:09.46 349 33.72 1:09.46
5. SCHADE Mark 99 CNE 1:11.77 317 35.17 1:11.77
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 8 Women, 100m Backstroke Open
12.12.15 - 10:50 Results
TL Pupilles D - 11: 1:34.00  /  TL Jeunes D JeD: 1:28.00  /  TL Jeunes M/ Juniors D JuD: 1:22.00  /  TL Open  18 +: 1:19.00
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Toutes catégories

1. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Eline 99 SL 1:03.48 658 30.51 1:03.48
2. BANKY Jacqueline 96 SL 1:04.63 624 30.83 1:04.63
3. TURMEL Alicia 00 CNDu 1:07.22 554 32.24 1:07.22
4. BLACK Sarah 01 SL 1:08.68 520 33.03 1:08.68
5. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 SL 1:09.12 510 33.47 1:09.12
6. SINNER Caroline 90 SL 1:09.43 503 33.83 1:09.43
7. BLACK Rachael 01 SL 1:09.89 493 33.77 1:09.89
8. PEREDI Lilla 02 SL 1:10.97 471 34.59 1:10.97

RIKKERT Helene 00 SL 1:10.97 471 34.39 1:10.97
10. WIRTH Mandy 00 CNP 1:11.90 453 34.88 1:11.90
11. HAMEN SAIEG Yael 01 CNDIE 1:12.71 438 35.09 1:12.71
12. VAN DER WEKEN Chantal 97 SCDE 1:13.68 421 35.01 1:13.68
13. PETERS Emma 03 CNDu 1:15.83 386 36.68 1:15.83
14. FETZ Melanie 01 CNE 1:16.50 376 36.77 1:16.50
15. ROBAT Elize 02 SL 1:16.65 374 37.37 1:16.65
16. SIMEONOVA Vanessa 01 SL 1:17.31 364 37.38 1:17.31
17. SCHROEDER Lena 01 CNE 1:17.55 361 37.17 1:17.55
18. TER HEEGDE Chantal 99 CNE 1:17.56 361 37.41 1:17.56
19. GOUILLART Sara 02 SL 1:18.16 352 37.73 1:18.16
20. PIGAT Claudia 97 SL 1:18.71 345 37.97 1:18.71
21. HOLLERICH Anne 01 SCDE 1:19.50 335 37.92 1:19.50
22. FARRELL Anna Elizabeth 04 SL 1:19.55 334 38.14 1:19.55
23. REDING Alyssa 04 SCDE 1:19.82 331 38.72 1:19.82
24. HASANOVIC Mubera 02 CNW 1:21.68 309 39.42 1:21.68
25. KUGENER Noemie 01 CNDu 1:22.20 303 TLD 39.89 1:22.20
26. TER HEEGDE Lisa 02 CNE 1:25.25 271 41.68 1:25.25
27. ELCHEROTH Milly 03 SCR 1:28.43 243 TLD 44.10 1:28.43
28. OLINGER Kim 04 CNW 1:30.98 223 44.53 1:30.98
29. JOMINET Lou 05 CNDu 1:31.37 220 44.17 1:31.37
30. BAUSTERT Magali 05 CNDu 1:32.60 212 43.60 1:32.60

DSQ GLODT Chiara 04 CNP D3
D3 - Leaving the position of the back during the race except within the turn (SW 6.2) (Time: 11:07)

Pupilles

1. FARRELL Anna Elizabeth 04 SL 1:19.55 334 38.14 1:19.55
2. REDING Alyssa 04 SCDE 1:19.82 331 38.72 1:19.82
3. OLINGER Kim 04 CNW 1:30.98 223 44.53 1:30.98
4. JOMINET Lou 05 CNDu 1:31.37 220 44.17 1:31.37
5. BAUSTERT Magali 05 CNDu 1:32.60 212 43.60 1:32.60

DSQ GLODT Chiara 04 CNP D3
D3 - Leaving the position of the back during the race except within the turn (SW 6.2) (Time: 11:07)
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 8, Women, 100m Backstroke

Jeunes

1. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 SL 1:09.12 510 33.47 1:09.12
2. PEREDI Lilla 02 SL 1:10.97 471 34.59 1:10.97
3. PETERS Emma 03 CNDu 1:15.83 386 36.68 1:15.83
4. ROBAT Elize 02 SL 1:16.65 374 37.37 1:16.65
5. GOUILLART Sara 02 SL 1:18.16 352 37.73 1:18.16
6. HASANOVIC Mubera 02 CNW 1:21.68 309 39.42 1:21.68
7. TER HEEGDE Lisa 02 CNE 1:25.25 271 41.68 1:25.25
8. ELCHEROTH Milly 03 SCR 1:28.43 243 TLD 44.10 1:28.43

Juniors

1. TURMEL Alicia 00 CNDu 1:07.22 554 32.24 1:07.22
2. BLACK Sarah 01 SL 1:08.68 520 33.03 1:08.68
3. BLACK Rachael 01 SL 1:09.89 493 33.77 1:09.89
4. RIKKERT Helene 00 SL 1:10.97 471 34.39 1:10.97
5. WIRTH Mandy 00 CNP 1:11.90 453 34.88 1:11.90
6. HAMEN SAIEG Yael 01 CNDIE 1:12.71 438 35.09 1:12.71
7. FETZ Melanie 01 CNE 1:16.50 376 36.77 1:16.50
8. SIMEONOVA Vanessa 01 SL 1:17.31 364 37.38 1:17.31
9. SCHROEDER Lena 01 CNE 1:17.55 361 37.17 1:17.55

10. HOLLERICH Anne 01 SCDE 1:19.50 335 37.92 1:19.50
11. KUGENER Noemie 01 CNDu 1:22.20 303 TLD 39.89 1:22.20



Splash Meet Manager 11, 11.40221 Registered to Cercle de Natation Dudelange 12.12.15 18:55 - Page 13

CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 9 Men, 100m Butterfly Open
12.12.15 - 11:02 Results
TL Pupilles M - 13: 1:30.00  /  TL Jeunes M/ Juniors D JeM: 1:23.00  /  TL Juniors M JuM: 1:14.00  /  TL Open  18 +: 1:10.00
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Toutes catégories

1. STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 SCDE 53.02 764 24.66 53.02
RN 

2. HENX Julien 95 CNDu 54.91 688 25.14 54.91
3. ASSINI Thibault 94 SL 58.46 570 27.37 58.46
4. LAMBERTS Bram 97 SL 1:00.04 526 27.00 1:00.04
5. NUNES MESQUITA Miguel 98 SL 1:02.16 474 28.66 1:02.16
6. SCHMITZ Jules 99 SCR 1:02.41 468 29.49 1:02.41
7. DUBOS Julien 99 CNDIE 1:02.64 463 29.06 1:02.64
8. ROLKO Ricky 99 SL 1:03.07 454 29.42 1:03.07
9. MEYER Joel 00 CNW 1:05.10 412 29.83 1:05.10

10. CONZEMIUS Jerome 99 SL 1:05.33 408 30.26 1:05.33
11. PISTALO Damjan 89 SL 1:06.34 390 30.39 1:06.34
12. CARNEIRO Joao 03 SL 1:08.92 348 33.01 1:08.92

MP 12 ans
13. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph 03 SL 1:08.94 347 32.61 1:08.94
14. LESAGE Christophe 02 SL 1:10.32 327 33.58 1:10.32
15. LAMBERT Jeff 00 SL 1:10.58 324 31.89 1:10.58
16. HERSCHBACH Daniel 99 CNE 1:11.24 315 30.90 1:11.24
17. UNGER Daniel 01 SL 1:11.42 312 31.72 1:11.42
18. LANNERS Bob 02 SL 1:11.93 306 33.20 1:11.93
19. SCHADE Mark 99 CNE 1:12.75 295 33.54 1:12.75
20. MULLER Olivier 01 CNP 1:12.83 294 33.09 1:12.83
21. KASS Brian 00 SCR 1:15.17 268 33.73 1:15.17
22. RUBIOLO Nathan 02 SL 1:18.56 235 35.14 1:18.56
23. WEYRICH Mike 05 SCDE 1:30.26 154 TLD 42.15 1:30.26

Pupilles

1. CARNEIRO Joao 03 SL 1:08.92 348 33.01 1:08.92
MP 12 ans

2. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph 03 SL 1:08.94 347 32.61 1:08.94
3. LESAGE Christophe 02 SL 1:10.32 327 33.58 1:10.32
4. LANNERS Bob 02 SL 1:11.93 306 33.20 1:11.93
5. RUBIOLO Nathan 02 SL 1:18.56 235 35.14 1:18.56
6. WEYRICH Mike 05 SCDE 1:30.26 154 TLD 42.15 1:30.26

Jeunes

1. MEYER Joel 00 CNW 1:05.10 412 29.83 1:05.10
2. LAMBERT Jeff 00 SL 1:10.58 324 31.89 1:10.58
3. UNGER Daniel 01 SL 1:11.42 312 31.72 1:11.42
4. MULLER Olivier 01 CNP 1:12.83 294 33.09 1:12.83
5. KASS Brian 00 SCR 1:15.17 268 33.73 1:15.17
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 9, Men, 100m Butterfly

Juniors

1. NUNES MESQUITA Miguel 98 SL 1:02.16 474 28.66 1:02.16
2. SCHMITZ Jules 99 SCR 1:02.41 468 29.49 1:02.41
3. DUBOS Julien 99 CNDIE 1:02.64 463 29.06 1:02.64
4. ROLKO Ricky 99 SL 1:03.07 454 29.42 1:03.07
5. CONZEMIUS Jerome 99 SL 1:05.33 408 30.26 1:05.33
6. HERSCHBACH Daniel 99 CNE 1:11.24 315 30.90 1:11.24
7. SCHADE Mark 99 CNE 1:12.75 295 33.54 1:12.75
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 10 Women, 100m Butterfly Open
12.12.15 - 11:09 Results
TL Pupilles D - 11: 1:35.00  /  TL Jeunes D JeD: 1:28.00  /  TL Jeunes M/ Juniors D JuD: 1:22.00  /  TL Open  18 +: 1:19.00
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Toutes catégories

1. MEYNEN Julie 97 SCDE 1:01.86 704 28.61 1:01.86
MP 18 ans

2. ANGELIDIS Cristiana 00 SL 1:07.18 550 31.44 1:07.18
3. PEREZ GARCIA Maria 02 CNDu 1:08.03 529 31.87 1:08.03
4. MERTENS Lynn 98 CNW 1:10.36 478 32.17 1:10.36
5. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Manon 97 SL 1:11.31 460 32.31 1:11.31
6. COIMBRA Alice 02 SL 1:12.55 436 34.85 1:12.55
7. WIRTH Mandy 00 CNP 1:17.44 359 35.73 1:17.44
8. FABIANI Chanel 03 SL 1:20.77 316 37.43 1:20.77
9. NAGY Katalin 02 SL 1:24.35 277 36.82 1:24.35

10. HAAG Nora 04 CNP 1:30.85 222 39.20 1:30.85
11. RIKKERT Elvire 03 SL 1:36.58 185 TLD 44.03 1:36.58
12. MILLER Laura 04 CNP 1:37.58 179 TLD 42.91 1:37.58

Pupilles

1. HAAG Nora 04 CNP 1:30.85 222 39.20 1:30.85
2. MILLER Laura 04 CNP 1:37.58 179 TLD 42.91 1:37.58

Jeunes

1. PEREZ GARCIA Maria 02 CNDu 1:08.03 529 31.87 1:08.03
2. COIMBRA Alice 02 SL 1:12.55 436 34.85 1:12.55
3. FABIANI Chanel 03 SL 1:20.77 316 37.43 1:20.77
4. NAGY Katalin 02 SL 1:24.35 277 36.82 1:24.35
5. RIKKERT Elvire 03 SL 1:36.58 185 TLD 44.03 1:36.58

Juniors

1. ANGELIDIS Cristiana 00 SL 1:07.18 550 31.44 1:07.18
2. WIRTH Mandy 00 CNP 1:17.44 359 35.73 1:17.44
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 11 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
12.12.15 - 11:33 Results
TL Pupilles M - 13: 6:00.00  /  TL Jeunes M/ Juniors D JeM: 5:30.00  /  TL Juniors M JuM: 5:10.00  /  TL Open  18 +: 4:50.00
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts

Toutes catégories

1. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 SL 3:58.71 702
50m: 27.59 27.59 150m: 1:28.76 30.92 250m: 2:29.31 29.86 350m: 3:29.36 29.79

100m: 57.84 30.25 200m: 1:59.45 30.69 300m: 2:59.57 30.26 400m: 3:58.71 29.35

2. MANNES Max 97 SL 4:05.69 644
50m: 27.36 27.36 150m: 1:28.45 30.92 250m: 2:30.82 31.06 350m: 3:34.53 32.16

100m: 57.53 30.17 200m: 1:59.76 31.31 300m: 3:02.37 31.55 400m: 4:05.69 31.16

3. VANDERSCHRICK Stephan 00 SL 4:11.54 600
50m: 29.21 29.21 150m: 1:32.67 31.66 250m: 2:36.63 31.79 350m: 3:40.69 32.00

100m: 1:01.01 31.80 200m: 2:04.84 32.17 300m: 3:08.69 32.06 400m: 4:11.54 30.85

4. WALTZING Florian 97 SCD 4:12.64 592
50m: 30.05 30.05 150m: 1:34.53 32.12 250m: 2:38.24 31.64 350m: 3:42.16 31.84

100m: 1:02.41 32.36 200m: 2:06.60 32.07 300m: 3:10.32 32.08 400m: 4:12.64 30.48

5. MANNES Pol 00 SL 4:16.52 566
50m: 29.12 29.12 150m: 1:33.17 32.39 250m: 2:38.06 32.37 350m: 3:44.13 33.10

100m: 1:00.78 31.66 200m: 2:05.69 32.52 300m: 3:11.03 32.97 400m: 4:16.52 32.39

6. SAUBER Bob 01 SCR 4:21.12 537
50m: 29.09 29.09 150m: 1:34.87 33.29 250m: 2:41.82 33.16 350m: 3:49.04 33.17

100m: 1:01.58 32.49 200m: 2:08.66 33.79 300m: 3:15.87 34.05 400m: 4:21.12 32.08

7. FABIANI Remi 01 SL 4:28.02 496
50m: 29.69 29.69 150m: 1:39.35 35.04 250m: 2:47.13 33.21 350m: 3:55.22 34.26

100m: 1:04.31 34.62 200m: 2:13.92 34.57 300m: 3:20.96 33.83 400m: 4:28.02 32.80

8. WALTZING Loic 00 SCD 4:34.44 462
50m: 30.35 30.35 150m: 1:37.50 34.11 250m: 2:47.27 34.61 350m: 3:58.74 35.73

100m: 1:03.39 33.04 200m: 2:12.66 35.16 300m: 3:23.01 35.74 400m: 4:34.44 35.70

9. SCHMITZ Jacques 02 SCR 4:36.13 454
50m: 31.35 31.35 150m: 1:41.63 35.60 250m: 2:52.57 35.02 350m: 4:03.29 35.07

100m: 1:06.03 34.68 200m: 2:17.55 35.92 300m: 3:28.22 35.65 400m: 4:36.13 32.84

10. DUBOS Julien 99 CNDIE 4:38.11 444
50m: 29.87 29.87 150m: 1:37.79 35.27 250m: 2:51.35 37.14 350m: 4:05.07 36.86

100m: 1:02.52 32.65 200m: 2:14.21 36.42 300m: 3:28.21 36.86 400m: 4:38.11 33.04

11. BECKERS Felix 01 SCDE 4:43.02 421
50m: 31.37 31.37 150m: 1:41.69 35.58 250m: 2:54.21 36.45 350m: 4:07.87 37.06

100m: 1:06.11 34.74 200m: 2:17.76 36.07 300m: 3:30.81 36.60 400m: 4:43.02 35.15

12. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph 03 SL 4:44.02 417
50m: 32.16 32.16 150m: 1:43.19 35.88 250m: 2:56.14 36.34 350m: 4:09.11 36.35

100m: 1:07.31 35.15 200m: 2:19.80 36.61 300m: 3:32.76 36.62 400m: 4:44.02 34.91

13. GRAF Alex 99 SL 4:44.20 416
50m: 31.19 31.19 150m: 1:43.27 36.46 250m: 2:56.24 36.37 350m: 4:09.25 36.53

100m: 1:06.81 35.62 200m: 2:19.87 36.60 300m: 3:32.72 36.48 400m: 4:44.20 34.95

14. STRENG Geoffrey 01 SCR 4:48.98 396
50m: 32.49 32.49 150m: 1:47.33 37.13 250m: 3:00.89 37.25 350m: 4:13.58 36.74

100m: 1:10.20 37.71 200m: 2:23.64 36.31 300m: 3:36.84 35.95 400m: 4:48.98 35.40

15. MICHIELS Olivier 01 CNE 4:59.27 356
50m: 32.50 32.50 150m: 1:47.83 37.83 250m: 3:04.51 38.56 350m: 4:22.25 38.88

100m: 1:10.00 37.50 200m: 2:25.95 38.12 300m: 3:43.37 38.86 400m: 4:59.27 37.02
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 11, Men, 400m Freestyle, Toutes catégories

Rank YB Time Pts

16. WIRTH David 02 CNP 5:00.11 353
50m: 32.92 32.92 150m: 1:49.02 38.76 250m: 3:05.96 38.28 350m: 4:23.18 38.82

100m: 1:10.26 37.34 200m: 2:27.68 38.66 300m: 3:44.36 38.40 400m: 5:00.11 36.93

17. PANIC Stevan 02 SL 5:09.73 321
50m: 33.61 33.61 150m: 1:51.01 39.10 250m: 3:10.21 40.15 350m: 4:31.92 41.39

100m: 1:11.91 38.30 200m: 2:30.06 39.05 300m: 3:50.53 40.32 400m: 5:09.73 37.81

18. BOURCKEL Mike 03 CNW 5:13.99 308
50m: 34.52 34.52 150m: 1:54.97 40.84 250m: 3:15.00 39.70 350m: 4:35.35 40.31

100m: 1:14.13 39.61 200m: 2:35.30 40.33 300m: 3:55.04 40.04 400m: 5:13.99 38.64

19. MICHIELS Patrick 02 CNE 5:15.26 305
50m: 34.34 34.34 150m: 1:52.76 39.52 250m: 3:14.42 41.24 350m: 4:36.23 41.03

100m: 1:13.24 38.90 200m: 2:33.18 40.42 300m: 3:55.20 40.78 400m: 5:15.26 39.03

20. FABER Pol 03 SCDE 5:16.07 302
50m: 35.28 35.28 150m: 1:56.45 40.88 250m: 3:17.41 40.72 350m: 4:37.97 40.20

100m: 1:15.57 40.29 200m: 2:36.69 40.24 300m: 3:57.77 40.36 400m: 5:16.07 38.10

21. LANNERS Nick 04 SL 5:20.04 291
50m: 34.37 34.37 150m: 1:55.46 41.53 250m: 3:17.98 40.98 350m: 4:40.90 41.03

100m: 1:13.93 39.56 200m: 2:37.00 41.54 300m: 3:59.87 41.89 400m: 5:20.04 39.14

22. STAGGS Ted 02 CNDu 5:30.81 264
50m: 36.89 36.89 150m: 2:00.15 41.66 250m: 3:25.83 42.94 350m: 4:49.39 42.22

100m: 1:18.49 41.60 200m: 2:42.89 42.74 300m: 4:07.17 41.34 400m: 5:30.81 41.42

23. MORARU Matteo 04 SL 5:34.37 255
50m: 35.94 35.94 150m: 2:00.56 43.00 250m: 3:26.50 43.66 350m: 4:53.47 43.10

100m: 1:17.56 41.62 200m: 2:42.84 42.28 300m: 4:10.37 43.87 400m: 5:34.37 40.90

24. THILL Nicolas 05 SL 5:44.07 234
50m: 38.89 38.89 150m: 2:06.54 44.38 250m: 3:35.34 43.79 350m: 5:03.76 44.04

100m: 1:22.16 43.27 200m: 2:51.55 45.01 300m: 4:19.72 44.38 400m: 5:44.07 40.31

Pupilles

1. SCHMITZ Jacques 02 SCR 4:36.13 454
50m: 31.35 31.35 150m: 1:41.63 35.60 250m: 2:52.57 35.02 350m: 4:03.29 35.07

100m: 1:06.03 34.68 200m: 2:17.55 35.92 300m: 3:28.22 35.65 400m: 4:36.13 32.84

2. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph 03 SL 4:44.02 417
50m: 32.16 32.16 150m: 1:43.19 35.88 250m: 2:56.14 36.34 350m: 4:09.11 36.35

100m: 1:07.31 35.15 200m: 2:19.80 36.61 300m: 3:32.76 36.62 400m: 4:44.02 34.91

3. WIRTH David 02 CNP 5:00.11 353
50m: 32.92 32.92 150m: 1:49.02 38.76 250m: 3:05.96 38.28 350m: 4:23.18 38.82

100m: 1:10.26 37.34 200m: 2:27.68 38.66 300m: 3:44.36 38.40 400m: 5:00.11 36.93

4. PANIC Stevan 02 SL 5:09.73 321
50m: 33.61 33.61 150m: 1:51.01 39.10 250m: 3:10.21 40.15 350m: 4:31.92 41.39

100m: 1:11.91 38.30 200m: 2:30.06 39.05 300m: 3:50.53 40.32 400m: 5:09.73 37.81

5. BOURCKEL Mike 03 CNW 5:13.99 308
50m: 34.52 34.52 150m: 1:54.97 40.84 250m: 3:15.00 39.70 350m: 4:35.35 40.31

100m: 1:14.13 39.61 200m: 2:35.30 40.33 300m: 3:55.04 40.04 400m: 5:13.99 38.64

6. MICHIELS Patrick 02 CNE 5:15.26 305
50m: 34.34 34.34 150m: 1:52.76 39.52 250m: 3:14.42 41.24 350m: 4:36.23 41.03

100m: 1:13.24 38.90 200m: 2:33.18 40.42 300m: 3:55.20 40.78 400m: 5:15.26 39.03
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 11, Boys, 400m Freestyle, Pupilles

Rank YB Time Pts

7. FABER Pol 03 SCDE 5:16.07 302
50m: 35.28 35.28 150m: 1:56.45 40.88 250m: 3:17.41 40.72 350m: 4:37.97 40.20

100m: 1:15.57 40.29 200m: 2:36.69 40.24 300m: 3:57.77 40.36 400m: 5:16.07 38.10

8. LANNERS Nick 04 SL 5:20.04 291
50m: 34.37 34.37 150m: 1:55.46 41.53 250m: 3:17.98 40.98 350m: 4:40.90 41.03

100m: 1:13.93 39.56 200m: 2:37.00 41.54 300m: 3:59.87 41.89 400m: 5:20.04 39.14

9. STAGGS Ted 02 CNDu 5:30.81 264
50m: 36.89 36.89 150m: 2:00.15 41.66 250m: 3:25.83 42.94 350m: 4:49.39 42.22

100m: 1:18.49 41.60 200m: 2:42.89 42.74 300m: 4:07.17 41.34 400m: 5:30.81 41.42

10. MORARU Matteo 04 SL 5:34.37 255
50m: 35.94 35.94 150m: 2:00.56 43.00 250m: 3:26.50 43.66 350m: 4:53.47 43.10

100m: 1:17.56 41.62 200m: 2:42.84 42.28 300m: 4:10.37 43.87 400m: 5:34.37 40.90

11. THILL Nicolas 05 SL 5:44.07 234
50m: 38.89 38.89 150m: 2:06.54 44.38 250m: 3:35.34 43.79 350m: 5:03.76 44.04

100m: 1:22.16 43.27 200m: 2:51.55 45.01 300m: 4:19.72 44.38 400m: 5:44.07 40.31

Jeunes

1. VANDERSCHRICK Stephan 00 SL 4:11.54 600
50m: 29.21 29.21 150m: 1:32.67 31.66 250m: 2:36.63 31.79 350m: 3:40.69 32.00

100m: 1:01.01 31.80 200m: 2:04.84 32.17 300m: 3:08.69 32.06 400m: 4:11.54 30.85

2. MANNES Pol 00 SL 4:16.52 566
50m: 29.12 29.12 150m: 1:33.17 32.39 250m: 2:38.06 32.37 350m: 3:44.13 33.10

100m: 1:00.78 31.66 200m: 2:05.69 32.52 300m: 3:11.03 32.97 400m: 4:16.52 32.39

3. SAUBER Bob 01 SCR 4:21.12 537
50m: 29.09 29.09 150m: 1:34.87 33.29 250m: 2:41.82 33.16 350m: 3:49.04 33.17

100m: 1:01.58 32.49 200m: 2:08.66 33.79 300m: 3:15.87 34.05 400m: 4:21.12 32.08

4. FABIANI Remi 01 SL 4:28.02 496
50m: 29.69 29.69 150m: 1:39.35 35.04 250m: 2:47.13 33.21 350m: 3:55.22 34.26

100m: 1:04.31 34.62 200m: 2:13.92 34.57 300m: 3:20.96 33.83 400m: 4:28.02 32.80

5. WALTZING Loic 00 SCD 4:34.44 462
50m: 30.35 30.35 150m: 1:37.50 34.11 250m: 2:47.27 34.61 350m: 3:58.74 35.73

100m: 1:03.39 33.04 200m: 2:12.66 35.16 300m: 3:23.01 35.74 400m: 4:34.44 35.70

6. BECKERS Felix 01 SCDE 4:43.02 421
50m: 31.37 31.37 150m: 1:41.69 35.58 250m: 2:54.21 36.45 350m: 4:07.87 37.06

100m: 1:06.11 34.74 200m: 2:17.76 36.07 300m: 3:30.81 36.60 400m: 4:43.02 35.15

7. STRENG Geoffrey 01 SCR 4:48.98 396
50m: 32.49 32.49 150m: 1:47.33 37.13 250m: 3:00.89 37.25 350m: 4:13.58 36.74

100m: 1:10.20 37.71 200m: 2:23.64 36.31 300m: 3:36.84 35.95 400m: 4:48.98 35.40

8. MICHIELS Olivier 01 CNE 4:59.27 356
50m: 32.50 32.50 150m: 1:47.83 37.83 250m: 3:04.51 38.56 350m: 4:22.25 38.88

100m: 1:10.00 37.50 200m: 2:25.95 38.12 300m: 3:43.37 38.86 400m: 4:59.27 37.02

Juniors

1. DUBOS Julien 99 CNDIE 4:38.11 444
50m: 29.87 29.87 150m: 1:37.79 35.27 250m: 2:51.35 37.14 350m: 4:05.07 36.86

100m: 1:02.52 32.65 200m: 2:14.21 36.42 300m: 3:28.21 36.86 400m: 4:38.11 33.04
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 11, Boys, 400m Freestyle, Juniors

Rank YB Time Pts

2. GRAF Alex 99 SL 4:44.20 416
50m: 31.19 31.19 150m: 1:43.27 36.46 250m: 2:56.24 36.37 350m: 4:09.25 36.53

100m: 1:06.81 35.62 200m: 2:19.87 36.60 300m: 3:32.72 36.48 400m: 4:44.20 34.95
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 12 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
12.12.15 - 11:57 Results
TL Pupilles D - 11: 6:15.00  /  TL Jeunes D JeD: 5:55.00  /  TL Jeunes M/ Juniors D JuD: 5:35.00  /  TL Open  18 +: 5:20.00
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts

Toutes catégories

1. OLIVIER Monique 98 SL 4:15.99 768
50m: 29.53 29.53 150m: 1:34.13 32.37 250m: 2:38.96 32.43 350m: 3:43.74 32.57

100m: 1:01.76 32.23 200m: 2:06.53 32.40 300m: 3:11.17 32.21 400m: 4:15.99 32.25

2. FABER Maiti 01 SCDE 4:43.63 565
50m: 31.51 31.51 150m: 1:42.01 35.55 250m: 2:54.96 36.82 350m: 4:07.96 36.15

100m: 1:06.46 34.95 200m: 2:18.14 36.13 300m: 3:31.81 36.85 400m: 4:43.63 35.67

3. WALTZING Noemie 97 SCD 4:49.30 532
50m: 32.70 32.70 150m: 1:43.70 35.83 250m: 2:57.39 37.09 350m: 4:12.49 37.72

100m: 1:07.87 35.17 200m: 2:20.30 36.60 300m: 3:34.77 37.38 400m: 4:49.30 36.81

4. BLACK Sarah 01 SL 4:52.51 515
50m: 32.23 32.23 150m: 1:44.69 36.94 250m: 2:59.13 37.16 350m: 4:15.30 38.27

100m: 1:07.75 35.52 200m: 2:21.97 37.28 300m: 3:37.03 37.90 400m: 4:52.51 37.21

5. GLODT Kelly 02 CNP 4:53.50 510
50m: 32.92 32.92 150m: 1:46.76 37.47 250m: 3:01.72 37.13 350m: 4:17.31 37.79

100m: 1:09.29 36.37 200m: 2:24.59 37.83 300m: 3:39.52 37.80 400m: 4:53.50 36.19

6. SILBEREISEN Caroline 90 SL 4:53.83 508
50m: 32.91 32.91 150m: 1:46.84 37.28 250m: 3:01.82 37.42 350m: 4:17.73 38.09

100m: 1:09.56 36.65 200m: 2:24.40 37.56 300m: 3:39.64 37.82 400m: 4:53.83 36.10

7. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 SL 4:54.92 502
50m: 31.71 31.71 150m: 1:43.98 37.15 250m: 3:00.08 38.01 350m: 4:16.62 38.27

100m: 1:06.83 35.12 200m: 2:22.07 38.09 300m: 3:38.35 38.27 400m: 4:54.92 38.30

8. BLACK Rachael 01 SL 4:57.39 490
50m: 33.23 33.23 150m: 1:47.48 37.50 250m: 3:03.54 37.81 350m: 4:20.91 38.87

100m: 1:09.98 36.75 200m: 2:25.73 38.25 300m: 3:42.04 38.50 400m: 4:57.39 36.48

9. REGENWETTER Laura 02 SCD 5:02.47 466
50m: 34.28 34.28 150m: 1:49.57 38.40 250m: 3:06.28 37.98 350m: 4:24.62 39.23

100m: 1:11.17 36.89 200m: 2:28.30 38.73 300m: 3:45.39 39.11 400m: 5:02.47 37.85

10. HOLLERICH Anne 01 SCDE 5:10.32 431
50m: 34.92 34.92 150m: 1:52.21 38.81 250m: 3:12.99 41.00 350m: 4:33.68 39.85

100m: 1:13.40 38.48 200m: 2:31.99 39.78 300m: 3:53.83 40.84 400m: 5:10.32 36.64

11. WEYRICH Laura 01 SCDE 5:10.57 430
50m: 35.03 35.03 150m: 1:54.10 39.98 250m: 3:13.68 39.56 350m: 4:33.01 39.30

100m: 1:14.12 39.09 200m: 2:34.12 40.02 300m: 3:53.71 40.03 400m: 5:10.57 37.56

12. GOUILLART Sara 02 SL 5:11.71 425
50m: 34.98 34.98 150m: 1:53.81 39.99 250m: 3:13.97 39.77 350m: 4:33.73 39.62

100m: 1:13.82 38.84 200m: 2:34.20 40.39 300m: 3:54.11 40.14 400m: 5:11.71 37.98

13. PETERS Emma 03 CNDu 5:14.03 416
50m: 34.80 34.80 150m: 1:53.67 39.73 250m: 3:13.17 38.74 350m: 4:35.07 41.15

100m: 1:13.94 39.14 200m: 2:34.43 40.76 300m: 3:53.92 40.75 400m: 5:14.03 38.96

14. FETZ Melanie 01 CNE 5:18.26 400
50m: 34.42 34.42 150m: 1:53.95 40.33 250m: 3:16.16 41.18 350m: 4:38.50 40.97

100m: 1:13.62 39.20 200m: 2:34.98 41.03 300m: 3:57.53 41.37 400m: 5:18.26 39.76

15. HAAG Nora 04 CNP 5:52.14 295
50m: 38.52 38.52 150m: 2:10.33 46.32 250m: 3:42.03 45.76 350m: 5:12.18 43.56

100m: 1:24.01 45.49 200m: 2:56.27 45.94 300m: 4:28.62 46.59 400m: 5:52.14 39.96
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 12, Women, 400m Freestyle

Pupilles

1. HAAG Nora 04 CNP 5:52.14 295
50m: 38.52 38.52 150m: 2:10.33 46.32 250m: 3:42.03 45.76 350m: 5:12.18 43.56

100m: 1:24.01 45.49 200m: 2:56.27 45.94 300m: 4:28.62 46.59 400m: 5:52.14 39.96

Jeunes

1. GLODT Kelly 02 CNP 4:53.50 510
50m: 32.92 32.92 150m: 1:46.76 37.47 250m: 3:01.72 37.13 350m: 4:17.31 37.79

100m: 1:09.29 36.37 200m: 2:24.59 37.83 300m: 3:39.52 37.80 400m: 4:53.50 36.19

2. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 SL 4:54.92 502
50m: 31.71 31.71 150m: 1:43.98 37.15 250m: 3:00.08 38.01 350m: 4:16.62 38.27

100m: 1:06.83 35.12 200m: 2:22.07 38.09 300m: 3:38.35 38.27 400m: 4:54.92 38.30

3. REGENWETTER Laura 02 SCD 5:02.47 466
50m: 34.28 34.28 150m: 1:49.57 38.40 250m: 3:06.28 37.98 350m: 4:24.62 39.23

100m: 1:11.17 36.89 200m: 2:28.30 38.73 300m: 3:45.39 39.11 400m: 5:02.47 37.85

4. GOUILLART Sara 02 SL 5:11.71 425
50m: 34.98 34.98 150m: 1:53.81 39.99 250m: 3:13.97 39.77 350m: 4:33.73 39.62

100m: 1:13.82 38.84 200m: 2:34.20 40.39 300m: 3:54.11 40.14 400m: 5:11.71 37.98

5. PETERS Emma 03 CNDu 5:14.03 416
50m: 34.80 34.80 150m: 1:53.67 39.73 250m: 3:13.17 38.74 350m: 4:35.07 41.15

100m: 1:13.94 39.14 200m: 2:34.43 40.76 300m: 3:53.92 40.75 400m: 5:14.03 38.96

Juniors

1. FABER Maiti 01 SCDE 4:43.63 565
50m: 31.51 31.51 150m: 1:42.01 35.55 250m: 2:54.96 36.82 350m: 4:07.96 36.15

100m: 1:06.46 34.95 200m: 2:18.14 36.13 300m: 3:31.81 36.85 400m: 4:43.63 35.67

2. BLACK Sarah 01 SL 4:52.51 515
50m: 32.23 32.23 150m: 1:44.69 36.94 250m: 2:59.13 37.16 350m: 4:15.30 38.27

100m: 1:07.75 35.52 200m: 2:21.97 37.28 300m: 3:37.03 37.90 400m: 4:52.51 37.21

3. BLACK Rachael 01 SL 4:57.39 490
50m: 33.23 33.23 150m: 1:47.48 37.50 250m: 3:03.54 37.81 350m: 4:20.91 38.87

100m: 1:09.98 36.75 200m: 2:25.73 38.25 300m: 3:42.04 38.50 400m: 4:57.39 36.48

4. HOLLERICH Anne 01 SCDE 5:10.32 431
50m: 34.92 34.92 150m: 1:52.21 38.81 250m: 3:12.99 41.00 350m: 4:33.68 39.85

100m: 1:13.40 38.48 200m: 2:31.99 39.78 300m: 3:53.83 40.84 400m: 5:10.32 36.64

5. WEYRICH Laura 01 SCDE 5:10.57 430
50m: 35.03 35.03 150m: 1:54.10 39.98 250m: 3:13.68 39.56 350m: 4:33.01 39.30

100m: 1:14.12 39.09 200m: 2:34.12 40.02 300m: 3:53.71 40.03 400m: 5:10.57 37.56

6. FETZ Melanie 01 CNE 5:18.26 400
50m: 34.42 34.42 150m: 1:53.95 40.33 250m: 3:16.16 41.18 350m: 4:38.50 40.97

100m: 1:13.62 39.20 200m: 2:34.98 41.03 300m: 3:57.53 41.37 400m: 5:18.26 39.76
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 13 Mixed, 4 x 50m Freestyle Toutes catégories
12.12.15 - 12:15 Results
Points: FINA 2014

Rank Time Pts

1. SCDE 1 SCDE 1:39.65 585
STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 22.45 MEYNEN Julie 97 25.19
CARNOL Laurent 89 23.79 FABER Maiti 01 28.22

2. SL 1 SL 1:40.50 570
BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 23.21 OLIVIER Monique 98 26.49
MANNES Max 97 24.46 BANKY Jacqueline 96 26.34

3. SL 2 SL 1:44.57 506
BIVER Antoine 97 24.75 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Eline 99 27.62
LAMBERTS Bram 97 24.05 ANGELIDIS Cristiana 00 28.15

4. SL 3 SL 1:47.85 461
BLACK Andrew 98 26.19 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Manon 97 28.88
ROLKO Ricky 99 24.57 OLIVIER Charne 95 28.21

5. CNDu 1 CNDu 1:48.21 457
TURMEL Alicia 00 28.02 PEREZ GARCIA Maria 02 27.88
KLAPP Loris 97 26.66 TURMEL Sebastien 98 25.65

6. SL 4 SL 1:48.43 454
SILBEREISEN Caroline 90 28.96 RIKKERT Helene 00 29.43
NUNES MESQUITA Miguel 98 24.57 NAGY Miklos Mark 99 25.47

7. CNW 1 CNW 1:50.68 427
MEYER Joel 00 25.20 HASANOVIC Berin 98 27.00
JACOBY Shayenne 99 30.38 MERTENS Lynn 98 28.10

8. SL 5 SL 1:51.64 416
BLACK Sarah 01 30.22 PISTALO Damjan 89 25.97
CONZEMIUS Jerome 99 25.25 GUERARD Anna-Sica 01 30.20

9. SCD 1 SCD 1:54.43 386
WALTZING Florian 97 26.23 WALTZING Noemie 97 30.34
WALTZING Loic 00 27.43 REGENWETTER Laura 02 30.43

10. SCR 1 SCR 1:55.39 377
SCHMITZ Jules 99 25.88 ELCHEROTH Milly 03 33.39
HAMM Jil 98 29.01 SAUBER Bob 01 27.11

11. CNDu 2 CNDu 2:11.69 253
PETERS Emma 03 32.17 WEBER Loris 03 33.67
KUGENER Noemie 01 32.71 STAGGS Ted 02 33.14
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

2 - Partie 2 12.12.15 - 16:00

Event 103 Men, 50m Freestyle Toutes catégories
12.12.15 - 16:00 Results Final
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts

Final
1. HENX Julien 95 CNDu 22.17 767
2. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 SL 23.01 686
3. SCHNEIDERS Jean-Francois 90 CNW 23.18 671
4. ASSINI Thibault 94 SL 23.61 635
5. MEYER Joel 00 CNW 24.89 542
6. NUNES MESQUITA Miguel 98 SL 25.00 535
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 104 Women, 50m Freestyle Toutes catégories
12.12.15 - 16:01 Results Final
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts

Final
1. MEYNEN Julie 97 SCDE 24.86 816

RN et MP 18 ans
2. BANKY Jacqueline 96 SL 26.55 670
3. TURMEL Alicia 00 CNDu 27.71 589
4. MERTENS Lynn 98 CNW 28.15 562
5. PEREZ GARCIA Maria 02 CNDu 28.32 552
6. HAMEN SAIEG Yael 01 CNDIE 28.52 541
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 105 Men, 50m Breaststroke Toutes catégories
12.12.15 - 16:13 Results Final
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts

Final
1. CARNOL Laurent 89 SCDE 27.30 791

RN
2. STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 SCDE 27.50 774
3. LAMBERTS Bram 97 SL 29.74 612
4. ROLKO Ricky 99 SL 29.98 597
5. MORIS Cedric 98 SCDE 31.13 533
6. NAGY Miklos Mark 99 SL 31.45 517
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 106 Women, 50m Breaststroke Toutes catégories
12.12.15 - 16:15 Results Final
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts

Final
1. MEYNEN Julie 97 SCDE 31.95 732

RN + MP 18 ans
2. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Manon 97 SL 35.99 512
3. GLODT Kelly 02 CNP 36.72 482
4. REGENWETTER Laura 02 SCD 37.36 458
5. JACOBY Shayenne 99 CNW 38.05 433
6. BUERLING Lena 00 CNE 38.21 428
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 14 Men, 100m Medley Open
12.12.15 - 16:26 Results
TL Pupilles M - 13: 1:28.00  /  TL Jeunes M/ Juniors D JeM: 1:20.00  /  TL Juniors M JuM: 1:15.00  /  TL Open  18 +: 1:12.00
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Toutes catégories

1. HENX Julien 95 CNDu 56.61 718 26.17 56.61
2. BIVER Antoine 97 SL 59.29 625 27.39 59.29
3. ROLKO Ricky 99 SL 1:01.13 570 29.46 1:01.13
4. MORIS Cedric 98 SCDE 1:02.24 540 29.34 1:02.24
5. TURMEL Sebastien 98 CNDu 1:03.51 509 29.57 1:03.51
6. NUNES MESQUITA Miguel 98 SL 1:04.03 496 29.48 1:04.03
7. SCHMITZ Jules 99 SCR 1:04.45 487 31.04 1:04.45
8. NAGY Miklos Mark 99 SL 1:04.53 485 30.51 1:04.53
9. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Yann 01 SL 1:04.76 480 29.91 1:04.76

10. MEYER Joel 00 CNW 1:04.89 477 29.95 1:04.89
11. NAU Sven 96 SL 1:05.03 474 29.27 1:05.03
12. FABIANI Remi 01 SL 1:05.55 462 29.68 1:05.55
13. WALTZING Loic 00 SCD 1:06.99 433 30.85 1:06.99
14. KLAPP Loris 97 CNDu 1:07.43 425 32.52 1:07.43
15. PISTALO Damjan 89 SL 1:07.81 418 30.60 1:07.81
16. CARNEIRO Joao 03 SL 1:08.30 409 33.15 1:08.30

MP 12 ans
17. UNGER Daniel 01 SL 1:08.71 401 31.36 1:08.71
18. DUBOS Julien 99 CNDIE 1:08.96 397 31.10 1:08.96
19. MULLER Olivier 01 CNP 1:09.12 394 32.02 1:09.12
20. KEMP Mats 01 SL 1:09.63 386 33.29 1:09.63
21. LANNERS Bob 02 SL 1:10.05 379 33.37 1:10.05
22. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph 03 SL 1:10.33 374 31.61 1:10.33
23. REGENWETTER Loris 99 SCD 1:10.75 368 33.68 1:10.75
24. RUBIOLO Nathan 02 SL 1:11.01 364 33.07 1:11.01
25. BERNARDY Edy 99 SL 1:11.02 364 31.87 1:11.02

LAMBERT Jeff 00 SL 1:11.02 364 32.10 1:11.02
27. LESAGE Christophe 02 SL 1:11.63 354 33.49 1:11.63
28. HERSCHBACH Daniel 99 CNE 1:12.05 348 31.44 1:12.05
29. BOKOV Rodion 03 SL 1:12.94 336 32.91 1:12.94
30. BANKY Jordan 01 SL 1:16.77 288 35.59 1:16.77
31. BOURCKEL Mike 03 CNW 1:17.02 285 35.78 1:17.02
32. RAMAZANOV Emil 02 CNDu 1:17.42 281 39.37 1:17.42
33. PANIC Stevan 02 SL 1:20.06 254 36.00 1:20.06
34. LANNERS Nick 04 SL 1:20.54 249 38.68 1:20.54
35. SALHANI Lucas 03 SL 1:23.04 227 38.27 1:23.04
36. MORARU Matteo 04 SL 1:24.31 217 39.01 1:24.31
37. KOHL Charel 04 SCDE 1:24.68 214 39.02 1:24.68
38. THILL Nicolas 05 SL 1:25.00 212 40.70 1:25.00
39. LUKA Mory 04 SL 1:26.17 203 39.59 1:26.17

Pupilles

1. CARNEIRO Joao 03 SL 1:08.30 409 33.15 1:08.30
MP 12 ans

2. LANNERS Bob 02 SL 1:10.05 379 33.37 1:10.05
3. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph 03 SL 1:10.33 374 31.61 1:10.33
4. RUBIOLO Nathan 02 SL 1:11.01 364 33.07 1:11.01
5. LESAGE Christophe 02 SL 1:11.63 354 33.49 1:11.63
6. BOKOV Rodion 03 SL 1:12.94 336 32.91 1:12.94
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 14, Boys, 100m Medley, Pupilles

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

7. BOURCKEL Mike 03 CNW 1:17.02 285 35.78 1:17.02
8. RAMAZANOV Emil 02 CNDu 1:17.42 281 39.37 1:17.42
9. PANIC Stevan 02 SL 1:20.06 254 36.00 1:20.06

10. LANNERS Nick 04 SL 1:20.54 249 38.68 1:20.54
11. SALHANI Lucas 03 SL 1:23.04 227 38.27 1:23.04
12. MORARU Matteo 04 SL 1:24.31 217 39.01 1:24.31
13. KOHL Charel 04 SCDE 1:24.68 214 39.02 1:24.68
14. THILL Nicolas 05 SL 1:25.00 212 40.70 1:25.00
15. LUKA Mory 04 SL 1:26.17 203 39.59 1:26.17

Jeunes

1. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Yann 01 SL 1:04.76 480 29.91 1:04.76
2. MEYER Joel 00 CNW 1:04.89 477 29.95 1:04.89
3. FABIANI Remi 01 SL 1:05.55 462 29.68 1:05.55
4. WALTZING Loic 00 SCD 1:06.99 433 30.85 1:06.99
5. UNGER Daniel 01 SL 1:08.71 401 31.36 1:08.71
6. MULLER Olivier 01 CNP 1:09.12 394 32.02 1:09.12
7. KEMP Mats 01 SL 1:09.63 386 33.29 1:09.63
8. LAMBERT Jeff 00 SL 1:11.02 364 32.10 1:11.02
9. BANKY Jordan 01 SL 1:16.77 288 35.59 1:16.77

Juniors

1. ROLKO Ricky 99 SL 1:01.13 570 29.46 1:01.13
2. MORIS Cedric 98 SCDE 1:02.24 540 29.34 1:02.24
3. TURMEL Sebastien 98 CNDu 1:03.51 509 29.57 1:03.51
4. NUNES MESQUITA Miguel 98 SL 1:04.03 496 29.48 1:04.03
5. SCHMITZ Jules 99 SCR 1:04.45 487 31.04 1:04.45
6. NAGY Miklos Mark 99 SL 1:04.53 485 30.51 1:04.53
7. DUBOS Julien 99 CNDIE 1:08.96 397 31.10 1:08.96
8. REGENWETTER Loris 99 SCD 1:10.75 368 33.68 1:10.75
9. BERNARDY Edy 99 SL 1:11.02 364 31.87 1:11.02

10. HERSCHBACH Daniel 99 CNE 1:12.05 348 31.44 1:12.05
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2015

Event 15 Women, 100m Medley Open
12.12.15 - 16:39 Results
TL Pupilles D - 11: 1:34.00  /  TL Jeunes D JeD: 1:28.00  /  TL Jeunes M/ Juniors D JuD: 1:22.00  /  TL Open  18 +: 1:19.00
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Toutes catégories

1. MEYNEN Julie 97 SCDE 1:02.13 790 29.06 1:02.13
RN et MP 18 ans

2. BANKY Jacqueline 96 SL 1:04.69 700 29.21 1:04.69
3. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Eline 99 SL 1:05.37 678 29.39 1:05.37
4. TURMEL Alicia 00 CNDu 1:09.90 555 31.66 1:09.90
5. BLACK Sarah 01 SL 1:10.70 536 32.13 1:10.70
6. PEREDI Lilla 02 SL 1:10.79 534 32.45 1:10.79
7. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Manon 97 SL 1:11.35 522 32.84 1:11.35
8. PEREZ GARCIA Maria 02 CNDu 1:11.65 515 32.18 1:11.65
9. BLACK Rachael 01 SL 1:12.47 498 33.57 1:12.47

10. WALTZING Noemie 97 SCD 1:13.37 480 34.25 1:13.37
11. GLODT Kelly 02 CNP 1:14.41 460 35.16 1:14.41
12. COIMBRA Alice 02 SL 1:15.05 448 34.52 1:15.05
13. REDING Alyssa 04 SCDE 1:16.84 417 35.51 1:16.84
14. FARRELL Margaret 00 SL 1:17.13 413 35.43 1:17.13
15. TER HEEGDE Chantal 99 CNE 1:17.57 406 35.07 1:17.57
16. GUERARD Anna-Sica 01 SL 1:17.85 401 34.88 1:17.85
17. FABIANI Chanel 03 SL 1:17.93 400 35.46 1:17.93
18. VAN MECHELEN Claire 00 SL 1:18.07 398 35.51 1:18.07
19. FETZ Melanie 01 CNE 1:18.26 395 36.06 1:18.26
20. PETERS Emma 03 CNDu 1:18.59 390 36.07 1:18.59
21. BUERLING Lena 00 CNE 1:18.69 389 36.21 1:18.69
22. NAGY Katalin 02 SL 1:19.00 384 37.56 1:19.00
23. SIMEONOVA Vanessa 01 SL 1:19.22 381 38.25 1:19.22
24. SCHROEDER Lena 01 CNE 1:20.13 368 36.57 1:20.13
25. KALMES Paula 00 SL 1:20.24 367 37.16 1:20.24
26. BABIC Andjelika 02 SL 1:21.09 355 38.28 1:21.09
27. PIGAT Claudia 97 SL 1:21.24 353 TLD 37.24 1:21.24
28. KUGENER Noemie 01 CNDu 1:21.82 346 36.77 1:21.82
29. FARRELL Anna Elizabeth 04 SL 1:22.79 334 36.16 1:22.79
30. HAAG Nora 04 CNP 1:23.00 331 38.58 1:23.00
31. HASANOVIC Mubera 02 CNW 1:23.74 322 37.34 1:23.74
32. BIVER Marie 03 SL 1:25.57 302 41.37 1:25.57
33. RIKKERT Elvire 03 SL 1:25.79 300 40.04 1:25.79
34. ELCHEROTH Milly 03 SCR 1:25.80 300 40.55 1:25.80
35. CALMES Lara 04 SCM 1:25.95 298 41.16 1:25.95
36. GLODT Chiara 04 CNP 1:26.49 293 40.70 1:26.49
37. TER HEEGDE Lisa 02 CNE 1:27.58 282 41.76 1:27.58
38. PETERS Lena 05 CNDu 1:29.52 264 41.56 1:29.52
39. OLINGER Kim 04 CNW 1:29.64 263 41.98 1:29.64
40. HRIC Laura 05 SL 1:30.45 256 43.41 1:30.45
41. BAUSTERT Magali 05 CNDu 1:30.68 254 42.06 1:30.68

DNS SCHUH Wiebke 99 CNE
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Event 15, Women, 100m Medley

Pupilles

1. REDING Alyssa 04 SCDE 1:16.84 417 35.51 1:16.84
2. FARRELL Anna Elizabeth 04 SL 1:22.79 334 36.16 1:22.79
3. HAAG Nora 04 CNP 1:23.00 331 38.58 1:23.00
4. CALMES Lara 04 SCM 1:25.95 298 41.16 1:25.95
5. GLODT Chiara 04 CNP 1:26.49 293 40.70 1:26.49
6. PETERS Lena 05 CNDu 1:29.52 264 41.56 1:29.52
7. OLINGER Kim 04 CNW 1:29.64 263 41.98 1:29.64
8. HRIC Laura 05 SL 1:30.45 256 43.41 1:30.45
9. BAUSTERT Magali 05 CNDu 1:30.68 254 42.06 1:30.68

Jeunes

1. PEREDI Lilla 02 SL 1:10.79 534 32.45 1:10.79
2. PEREZ GARCIA Maria 02 CNDu 1:11.65 515 32.18 1:11.65
3. GLODT Kelly 02 CNP 1:14.41 460 35.16 1:14.41
4. COIMBRA Alice 02 SL 1:15.05 448 34.52 1:15.05
5. FABIANI Chanel 03 SL 1:17.93 400 35.46 1:17.93
6. PETERS Emma 03 CNDu 1:18.59 390 36.07 1:18.59
7. NAGY Katalin 02 SL 1:19.00 384 37.56 1:19.00
8. BABIC Andjelika 02 SL 1:21.09 355 38.28 1:21.09
9. HASANOVIC Mubera 02 CNW 1:23.74 322 37.34 1:23.74

10. BIVER Marie 03 SL 1:25.57 302 41.37 1:25.57
11. RIKKERT Elvire 03 SL 1:25.79 300 40.04 1:25.79
12. ELCHEROTH Milly 03 SCR 1:25.80 300 40.55 1:25.80
13. TER HEEGDE Lisa 02 CNE 1:27.58 282 41.76 1:27.58

Juniors

1. TURMEL Alicia 00 CNDu 1:09.90 555 31.66 1:09.90
2. BLACK Sarah 01 SL 1:10.70 536 32.13 1:10.70
3. BLACK Rachael 01 SL 1:12.47 498 33.57 1:12.47
4. FARRELL Margaret 00 SL 1:17.13 413 35.43 1:17.13
5. GUERARD Anna-Sica 01 SL 1:17.85 401 34.88 1:17.85
6. VAN MECHELEN Claire 00 SL 1:18.07 398 35.51 1:18.07
7. FETZ Melanie 01 CNE 1:18.26 395 36.06 1:18.26
8. BUERLING Lena 00 CNE 1:18.69 389 36.21 1:18.69
9. SIMEONOVA Vanessa 01 SL 1:19.22 381 38.25 1:19.22

10. SCHROEDER Lena 01 CNE 1:20.13 368 36.57 1:20.13
11. KALMES Paula 00 SL 1:20.24 367 37.16 1:20.24
12. KUGENER Noemie 01 CNDu 1:21.82 346 36.77 1:21.82
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Event 16 Men, 200m Freestyle Open
12.12.15 - 16:53 Results
TL Pupilles M - 13: 2:55.00  /  TL Jeunes M/ Juniors D JeM: 2:40.00  /  TL Juniors M JuM: 2:24.00  /  TL Open  18 +: 2:16.00

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Toutes catégories

1. STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 SCDE 1:45.47 24.39 51.10 1:18.52 1:45.47
RN

2. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 SL 1:51.37 25.84 53.69 1:22.31 1:51.37
3. BIVER Antoine 97 SL 1:54.23 26.40 55.07 1:24.73 1:54.23
4. MANNES Max 97 SL 1:54.62 26.24 55.20 1:25.15 1:54.62
5. VANDERSCHRICK Stephan00 SL 1:58.11 27.57 57.23 1:27.52 1:58.11
6. WALTZING Florian 97 SCD 2:00.18 28.47 58.95 1:29.76 2:00.18
7. BLACK Andrew 98 SL 2:02.14 27.91 58.80 1:30.88 2:02.14
8. MANNES Pol 00 SL 2:02.19 28.83 59.81 1:31.05 2:02.19
9. CONZEMIUS Jerome 99 SL 2:03.42 29.52 1:01.98 1:32.44 2:03.42

10. FABIANI Remi 01 SL 2:04.14 27.87 59.45 1:32.21 2:04.14
11. SAUBER Bob 01 SCR 2:05.68 28.70 1:00.75 1:33.67 2:05.68
12. TURMEL Sebastien 98 CNDu 2:06.30 30.26 1:02.84 1:35.41 2:06.30
13. MULLER Olivier 01 CNP 2:07.58 28.78 1:01.12 1:34.91 2:07.58
14. DUBOS Julien 99 CNDIE 2:08.15 28.65 1:01.14 1:34.95 2:08.15
15. SCHMITZ Jacques 02 SCR 2:10.07 29.54 1:02.42 1:36.09 2:10.07
16. RUBIOLO Nathan 02 SL 2:11.05 29.27 1:03.03 1:37.56 2:11.05
17. ADAMI Mike 99 SCDE 2:11.41 29.52 1:02.49 1:37.85 2:11.41
18. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph03 SL 2:11.78 30.29 1:03.48 1:38.20 2:11.78

MP 12 ans
19. BECKERS Felix 01 SCDE 2:13.07 30.05 1:03.67 1:38.52 2:13.07
20. STRENG Geoffrey 01 SCR 2:14.94 31.14 1:06.26 1:41.88 2:14.94
21. PISTALO Damjan 89 SL 2:14.96 29.76 1:03.63 1:39.13 2:14.96
22. GRAF Alex 99 SL 2:15.70 30.80 1:05.76 1:41.22 2:15.70
23. MICHIELS Olivier 01 CNE 2:18.05 31.45 1:06.89 1:42.41 2:18.05
24. BOKOV Rodion 03 SL 2:18.16 30.12 1:04.36 1:40.97 2:18.16
25. ADAMI Christophe 99 SCDE 2:18.78 31.88 1:07.15 1:43.34 2:18.78
26. HERSCHBACH Daniel 99 CNE 2:20.02 30.27 1:05.34 1:42.78 2:20.02
27. MERTENS Ben 00 CNW 2:20.85 31.90 1:07.83 1:44.76 2:20.85
28. SCHADE Mark 99 CNE 2:22.24 32.64 1:09.37 1:47.52 2:22.24
29. WIRTH David 02 CNP 2:22.83 32.44 1:08.62 1:45.81 2:22.83
30. PANIC Stevan 02 SL 2:23.27 32.08 1:09.34 1:47.45 2:23.27
31. SIMMONDS Theo 00 CNE 2:23.72 31.71 1:09.01 1:48.38 2:23.72
32. MICHIELS Patrick 02 CNE 2:27.62 32.44 1:10.16 1:49.36 2:27.62
33. SALHANI Lucas 03 SL 2:31.40 34.95 1:14.14 1:53.70 2:31.40
34. FABER Pol 03 SCDE 2:31.50 34.39 1:13.36 1:53.09 2:31.50
35. KOLIKOV Andrey 02 CNDu 2:34.00 33.49 1:14.01 1:54.37 2:34.00
36. GASCHE Michel 02 SCR 2:39.06 35.06 1:15.76 1:58.58 2:39.06
37. STAGGS Ted 02 CNDu 2:40.26 34.31 1:16.05 1:59.66 2:40.26
38. GIRS Matheo 02 CNW 2:41.38 36.60 1:19.51 2:03.19 2:41.38
39. MORARU Matteo 04 SL 2:43.07 36.43 1:19.49 2:02.50 2:43.07
40. JACOBY Dale 02 CNW 2:47.25 37.42 1:21.15 2:05.81 2:47.25
41. WEBER Loris 03 CNDu 2:47.42 36.35 1:19.40 2:04.02 2:47.42
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Event 16, Men, 200m Freestyle

Pupilles

1. SCHMITZ Jacques 02 SCR 2:10.07 29.54 1:02.42 1:36.09 2:10.07
2. RUBIOLO Nathan 02 SL 2:11.05 29.27 1:03.03 1:37.56 2:11.05
3. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph03 SL 2:11.78 30.29 1:03.48 1:38.20 2:11.78

MP 12 ans
4. BOKOV Rodion 03 SL 2:18.16 30.12 1:04.36 1:40.97 2:18.16
5. WIRTH David 02 CNP 2:22.83 32.44 1:08.62 1:45.81 2:22.83
6. PANIC Stevan 02 SL 2:23.27 32.08 1:09.34 1:47.45 2:23.27
7. MICHIELS Patrick 02 CNE 2:27.62 32.44 1:10.16 1:49.36 2:27.62
8. SALHANI Lucas 03 SL 2:31.40 34.95 1:14.14 1:53.70 2:31.40
9. FABER Pol 03 SCDE 2:31.50 34.39 1:13.36 1:53.09 2:31.50

10. KOLIKOV Andrey 02 CNDu 2:34.00 33.49 1:14.01 1:54.37 2:34.00
11. GASCHE Michel 02 SCR 2:39.06 35.06 1:15.76 1:58.58 2:39.06
12. STAGGS Ted 02 CNDu 2:40.26 34.31 1:16.05 1:59.66 2:40.26
13. GIRS Matheo 02 CNW 2:41.38 36.60 1:19.51 2:03.19 2:41.38
14. MORARU Matteo 04 SL 2:43.07 36.43 1:19.49 2:02.50 2:43.07
15. JACOBY Dale 02 CNW 2:47.25 37.42 1:21.15 2:05.81 2:47.25
16. WEBER Loris 03 CNDu 2:47.42 36.35 1:19.40 2:04.02 2:47.42

Jeunes

1. VANDERSCHRICK Stephan00 SL 1:58.11 27.57 57.23 1:27.52 1:58.11
2. MANNES Pol 00 SL 2:02.19 28.83 59.81 1:31.05 2:02.19
3. FABIANI Remi 01 SL 2:04.14 27.87 59.45 1:32.21 2:04.14
4. SAUBER Bob 01 SCR 2:05.68 28.70 1:00.75 1:33.67 2:05.68
5. MULLER Olivier 01 CNP 2:07.58 28.78 1:01.12 1:34.91 2:07.58
6. BECKERS Felix 01 SCDE 2:13.07 30.05 1:03.67 1:38.52 2:13.07
7. STRENG Geoffrey 01 SCR 2:14.94 31.14 1:06.26 1:41.88 2:14.94
8. MICHIELS Olivier 01 CNE 2:18.05 31.45 1:06.89 1:42.41 2:18.05
9. MERTENS Ben 00 CNW 2:20.85 31.90 1:07.83 1:44.76 2:20.85

10. SIMMONDS Theo 00 CNE 2:23.72 31.71 1:09.01 1:48.38 2:23.72

Juniors

1. BLACK Andrew 98 SL 2:02.14 27.91 58.80 1:30.88 2:02.14
2. CONZEMIUS Jerome 99 SL 2:03.42 29.52 1:01.98 1:32.44 2:03.42
3. TURMEL Sebastien 98 CNDu 2:06.30 30.26 1:02.84 1:35.41 2:06.30
4. DUBOS Julien 99 CNDIE 2:08.15 28.65 1:01.14 1:34.95 2:08.15
5. ADAMI Mike 99 SCDE 2:11.41 29.52 1:02.49 1:37.85 2:11.41
6. GRAF Alex 99 SL 2:15.70 30.80 1:05.76 1:41.22 2:15.70
7. ADAMI Christophe 99 SCDE 2:18.78 31.88 1:07.15 1:43.34 2:18.78
8. HERSCHBACH Daniel 99 CNE 2:20.02 30.27 1:05.34 1:42.78 2:20.02
9. SCHADE Mark 99 CNE 2:22.24 32.64 1:09.37 1:47.52 2:22.24
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Event 17 Women, 200m Freestyle Open
12.12.15 - 17:13 Results
TL Pupilles D - 11: 3:00.00  /  TL Jeunes D JeD: 2:48.00  /  TL Jeunes M/ Juniors D JuD: 2:36.00  /  TL Open  18 +: 2:30.00

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Toutes catégories

1. OLIVIER Monique 98 SL 2:01.08 28.50 59.03 1:30.01 2:01.08
2. BANKY Jacqueline 96 SL 2:05.13 29.36 1:01.31 1:33.47 2:05.13
3. OLIVIER Charne 95 SL 2:09.96 30.33 1:02.92 1:36.59 2:09.96
4. MORARU Sara 99 SL 2:11.89 29.42 1:02.68 1:37.46 2:11.89
5. MERTENS Lynn 98 CNW 2:13.17 30.11 1:03.68 1:38.84 2:13.17
6. FABER Maiti 01 SCDE 2:13.26 30.54 1:04.02 1:38.64 2:13.26
7. TURMEL Alicia 00 CNDu 2:14.44 31.97 1:06.57 1:40.37 2:14.44
8. BLANC Marguerite 99 SL 2:16.02 31.55 1:06.21 1:41.56 2:16.02
9. BLACK Sarah 01 SL 2:16.54 31.22 1:05.65 1:41.20 2:16.54

10. PEREZ GARCIA Maria 02 CNDu 2:16.72 31.28 1:06.02 1:41.28 2:16.72
11. SILBEREISEN Caroline 90 SL 2:18.55 31.62 1:06.83 1:42.90 2:18.55
12. BLACK Rachael 01 SL 2:19.06 31.40 1:06.54 1:43.40 2:19.06
13. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 SL 2:19.30 31.35 1:06.21 1:42.51 2:19.30
14. WALTZING Noemie 97 SCD 2:22.64 32.39 1:08.01 1:45.27 2:22.64
15. HOLLERICH Anne 01 SCDE 2:24.33 33.34 1:10.03 1:47.55 2:24.33
16. JACOBY Shayenne 99 CNW 2:25.24 33.67 1:10.73 1:48.87 2:25.24
17. REGENWETTER Laura 02 SCD 2:25.50 33.54 1:10.36 1:48.38 2:25.50
18. ROBAT Elize 02 SL 2:25.96 33.39 1:10.78 1:49.13 2:25.96
19. GOUILLART Sara 02 SL 2:28.15 34.30 1:11.72 1:50.38 2:28.15
20. WEYRICH Laura 01 SCDE 2:30.20 34.54 1:12.53 1:51.62 2:30.20
21. GUERARD Anna-Sica 01 SL 2:30.25 34.93 1:13.61 1:52.52 2:30.25
22. PETERS Emma 03 CNDu 2:30.77 35.77 1:14.01 1:53.39 2:30.77
23. KALMES Paula 00 SL 2:30.98 35.26 1:14.54 1:54.03 2:30.98
24. FABIANI Chanel 03 SL 2:31.58 34.94 1:13.77 1:53.31 2:31.58
25. TER HEEGDE Chantal 99 CNE 2:32.33 34.54 1:13.99 1:55.20 2:32.33
26. FETZ Melanie 01 CNE 2:32.54 33.16 1:11.16 1:52.21 2:32.54
27. REDING Denise 01 SCDE 2:33.46 35.12 1:14.67 1:54.45 2:33.46
28. REDING Alyssa 04 SCDE 2:33.84 34.68 1:14.41 1:55.17 2:33.84
29. SCHROEDER Lena 01 CNE 2:35.26 35.18 1:14.00 1:55.44 2:35.26
30. BUERLING Lena 00 CNE 2:36.61 TLD 35.25 1:15.60 1:56.82 2:36.61
31. KUGENER Noemie 01 CNDu 2:37.22 TLD 37.75 1:17.37 1:57.57 2:37.22
32. HAAG Nora 04 CNP 2:41.52 38.77 1:19.19 2:00.77 2:41.52
33. JOMINET Lou 05 CNDu 2:42.55 38.15 1:20.06 2:02.53 2:42.55
34. GLODT Chiara 04 CNP 2:47.30 39.36 1:22.57 2:06.36 2:47.30
35. TER HEEGDE Lisa 02 CNE 2:48.51 TLD 38.50 1:21.45 2:06.22 2:48.51
36. PETERS Lena 05 CNDu 2:57.06 39.76 1:26.04 2:14.48 2:57.06

DNS PEDROSA ANTONIO Monica03 CNDIE

Pupilles

1. REDING Alyssa 04 SCDE 2:33.84 34.68 1:14.41 1:55.17 2:33.84
2. HAAG Nora 04 CNP 2:41.52 38.77 1:19.19 2:00.77 2:41.52
3. JOMINET Lou 05 CNDu 2:42.55 38.15 1:20.06 2:02.53 2:42.55
4. GLODT Chiara 04 CNP 2:47.30 39.36 1:22.57 2:06.36 2:47.30
5. PETERS Lena 05 CNDu 2:57.06 39.76 1:26.04 2:14.48 2:57.06
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Event 17, Women, 200m Freestyle

Jeunes

1. PEREZ GARCIA Maria 02 CNDu 2:16.72 31.28 1:06.02 1:41.28 2:16.72
2. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 SL 2:19.30 31.35 1:06.21 1:42.51 2:19.30
3. REGENWETTER Laura 02 SCD 2:25.50 33.54 1:10.36 1:48.38 2:25.50
4. ROBAT Elize 02 SL 2:25.96 33.39 1:10.78 1:49.13 2:25.96
5. GOUILLART Sara 02 SL 2:28.15 34.30 1:11.72 1:50.38 2:28.15
6. PETERS Emma 03 CNDu 2:30.77 35.77 1:14.01 1:53.39 2:30.77
7. FABIANI Chanel 03 SL 2:31.58 34.94 1:13.77 1:53.31 2:31.58
8. TER HEEGDE Lisa 02 CNE 2:48.51 TLD 38.50 1:21.45 2:06.22 2:48.51

DNS PEDROSA ANTONIO Monica03 CNDIE

Juniors

1. FABER Maiti 01 SCDE 2:13.26 30.54 1:04.02 1:38.64 2:13.26
2. TURMEL Alicia 00 CNDu 2:14.44 31.97 1:06.57 1:40.37 2:14.44
3. BLACK Sarah 01 SL 2:16.54 31.22 1:05.65 1:41.20 2:16.54
4. BLACK Rachael 01 SL 2:19.06 31.40 1:06.54 1:43.40 2:19.06
5. HOLLERICH Anne 01 SCDE 2:24.33 33.34 1:10.03 1:47.55 2:24.33
6. WEYRICH Laura 01 SCDE 2:30.20 34.54 1:12.53 1:51.62 2:30.20
7. GUERARD Anna-Sica 01 SL 2:30.25 34.93 1:13.61 1:52.52 2:30.25
8. KALMES Paula 00 SL 2:30.98 35.26 1:14.54 1:54.03 2:30.98
9. FETZ Melanie 01 CNE 2:32.54 33.16 1:11.16 1:52.21 2:32.54

10. REDING Denise 01 SCDE 2:33.46 35.12 1:14.67 1:54.45 2:33.46
11. SCHROEDER Lena 01 CNE 2:35.26 35.18 1:14.00 1:55.44 2:35.26
12. BUERLING Lena 00 CNE 2:36.61 TLD 35.25 1:15.60 1:56.82 2:36.61
13. KUGENER Noemie 01 CNDu 2:37.22 TLD 37.75 1:17.37 1:57.57 2:37.22
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Event 18 Men, 200m Breaststroke Open
12.12.15 - 17:36 Results
TL Pupilles M - 13: 3:40.00  /  TL Jeunes M/ Juniors D JeM: 3:24.00  /  TL Juniors M JuM: 3:06.00  /  TL Open  18 +: 2:54.00

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Toutes catégories

1. CARNOL Laurent 89 SCDE 2:07.47 29.14 1:01.70 1:34.46 2:07.47
2. STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 SCDE 2:08.28 28.94 1:01.73 1:34.93 2:08.28
3. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 SL 2:20.89 32.99 1:10.11 1:46.33 2:20.89
4. ROLKO Ricky 99 SL 2:21.38 32.03 1:08.65 1:44.82 2:21.38

MP 16 ans 
5. LAMBERTS Bram 97 SL 2:29.57 32.38 1:10.58 1:49.92 2:29.57
6. MORIS Cedric 98 SCDE 2:32.78 34.02 1:12.73 1:52.89 2:32.78
7. WALTZING Loic 00 SCD 2:33.35 34.93 1:14.28 1:53.81 2:33.35
8. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Yann 01 SL 2:34.35 34.82 1:14.60 1:54.52 2:34.35

MP 14 ans
9. KLAPP Loris 97 CNDu 2:43.77 35.51 1:16.17 1:58.94 2:43.77

10. CARNEIRO Joao 03 SL 2:44.53 37.38 1:19.58 2:02.39 2:44.53
MP 12 ans

11. KEMP Mats 01 SL 2:46.67 36.99 1:20.17 2:04.63 2:46.67
12. JUNCKER Patrick 67 SL 2:46.79 38.49 1:21.23 2:03.60 2:46.79
13. REGENWETTER Loris 99 SCD 2:50.53 37.25 1:21.34 2:06.81 2:50.53
14. LANNERS Bob 02 SL 2:53.54 37.77 1:22.46 2:09.00 2:53.54
15. BECKERS Max 99 SCDE 2:57.42 38.92 1:24.65 2:11.57 2:57.42
16. RAMAZANOV Emil 02 CNDu 2:58.50 39.38 1:24.79 2:11.84 2:58.50
17. HATVANI Csongor 01 SCDE 3:03.50 40.90 1:28.55 2:16.86 3:03.50
18. MAAS-KOOB Cedric 02 SCDE 3:04.74 41.38 1:27.58 2:16.66 3:04.74
19. KASS Brian 00 SCR 3:10.71 42.95 1:30.91 2:20.56 3:10.71
20. LANNERS Nick 04 SL 3:13.95 43.98 1:33.62 2:24.90 3:13.95
21. WEBER Loris 03 CNDu 3:27.01 45.81 1:39.38 2:34.07 3:27.01
22. JOMINET Dan 03 CNDu 3:35.34 47.88 1:44.05 2:40.09 3:35.34

Pupilles

1. CARNEIRO Joao 03 SL 2:44.53 37.38 1:19.58 2:02.39 2:44.53
MP 12 ans

2. LANNERS Bob 02 SL 2:53.54 37.77 1:22.46 2:09.00 2:53.54
3. RAMAZANOV Emil 02 CNDu 2:58.50 39.38 1:24.79 2:11.84 2:58.50
4. MAAS-KOOB Cedric 02 SCDE 3:04.74 41.38 1:27.58 2:16.66 3:04.74
5. LANNERS Nick 04 SL 3:13.95 43.98 1:33.62 2:24.90 3:13.95
6. WEBER Loris 03 CNDu 3:27.01 45.81 1:39.38 2:34.07 3:27.01
7. JOMINET Dan 03 CNDu 3:35.34 47.88 1:44.05 2:40.09 3:35.34

Jeunes

1. WALTZING Loic 00 SCD 2:33.35 34.93 1:14.28 1:53.81 2:33.35
2. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Yann 01 SL 2:34.35 34.82 1:14.60 1:54.52 2:34.35

MP 14 ans
3. KEMP Mats 01 SL 2:46.67 36.99 1:20.17 2:04.63 2:46.67
4. HATVANI Csongor 01 SCDE 3:03.50 40.90 1:28.55 2:16.86 3:03.50
5. KASS Brian 00 SCR 3:10.71 42.95 1:30.91 2:20.56 3:10.71
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Event 18, Men, 200m Breaststroke

Juniors

1. ROLKO Ricky 99 SL 2:21.38 32.03 1:08.65 1:44.82 2:21.38
MP 16 ans 

2. MORIS Cedric 98 SCDE 2:32.78 34.02 1:12.73 1:52.89 2:32.78
3. REGENWETTER Loris 99 SCD 2:50.53 37.25 1:21.34 2:06.81 2:50.53
4. BECKERS Max 99 SCDE 2:57.42 38.92 1:24.65 2:11.57 2:57.42
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Event 19 Women, 200m Breaststroke Open
12.12.15 - 17:50 Results
TL Pupilles D - 11: 3:45.00  /  TL Jeunes D JeD: 3:30.00  /  TL Jeunes M/ Juniors D JuD: 3:14.00  /  TL Open  18 +: 3:08.00

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Toutes catégories

1. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Eline 99 SL 2:39.03 35.43 1:15.57 1:56.91 2:39.03
2. OLIVIER Monique 98 SL 2:39.20 36.87 1:17.73 1:58.72 2:39.20
3. PEREDI Lilla 02 SL 2:51.10 38.58 1:22.58 2:07.26 2:51.10
4. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Manon97 SL 2:53.13 37.94 1:21.65 2:07.42 2:53.13
5. RIKKERT Helene 00 SL 2:56.99 39.85 1:25.06 2:11.25 2:56.99
6. REGENWETTER Laura 02 SCD 2:59.65 39.99 1:25.70 2:12.78 2:59.65
7. GLODT Kelly 02 CNP 3:00.15 40.62 1:26.52 2:13.84 3:00.15
8. FARRELL Margaret 00 SL 3:02.98 40.46 1:27.17 2:15.03 3:02.98
9. NAGY Katalin 02 SL 3:08.44 41.97 1:30.44 2:19.66 3:08.44

10. PEDROSA ANTONIO Monica03 CNDIE 3:09.35 41.45 1:29.50 2:20.19 3:09.35
11. VAN MECHELEN Claire 00 SL 3:12.92 42.95 1:31.82 2:22.24 3:12.92
12. LEONARD Lis 05 CNP 3:15.10 43.83 1:32.69 2:24.20 3:15.10
13. MILLER Laura 04 CNP 3:15.14 41.92 1:32.02 2:24.15 3:15.14
14. CALMES Lara 04 SCM 3:17.93 43.42 1:33.83 2:26.54 3:17.93
15. RIKKERT Elvire 03 SL 3:19.14 45.63 1:37.17 2:28.53 3:19.14
16. BIVER Marie 03 SL 3:22.37 46.89 1:39.11 2:31.34 3:22.37

DSQ BABIC Andjelika 02 SL B1
B1 - More than one single dolphinkick before first breaststroke kick (SW 7.1)

DNS SCHUH Wiebke 99 CNE

Pupilles

1. LEONARD Lis 05 CNP 3:15.10 43.83 1:32.69 2:24.20 3:15.10
2. MILLER Laura 04 CNP 3:15.14 41.92 1:32.02 2:24.15 3:15.14
3. CALMES Lara 04 SCM 3:17.93 43.42 1:33.83 2:26.54 3:17.93

Jeunes

1. PEREDI Lilla 02 SL 2:51.10 38.58 1:22.58 2:07.26 2:51.10
2. REGENWETTER Laura 02 SCD 2:59.65 39.99 1:25.70 2:12.78 2:59.65
3. GLODT Kelly 02 CNP 3:00.15 40.62 1:26.52 2:13.84 3:00.15
4. NAGY Katalin 02 SL 3:08.44 41.97 1:30.44 2:19.66 3:08.44
5. PEDROSA ANTONIO Monica03 CNDIE 3:09.35 41.45 1:29.50 2:20.19 3:09.35
6. RIKKERT Elvire 03 SL 3:19.14 45.63 1:37.17 2:28.53 3:19.14
7. BIVER Marie 03 SL 3:22.37 46.89 1:39.11 2:31.34 3:22.37

DSQ BABIC Andjelika 02 SL B1
B1 - More than one single dolphinkick before first breaststroke kick (SW 7.1)

Juniors

1. RIKKERT Helene 00 SL 2:56.99 39.85 1:25.06 2:11.25 2:56.99
2. FARRELL Margaret 00 SL 3:02.98 40.46 1:27.17 2:15.03 3:02.98
3. VAN MECHELEN Claire 00 SL 3:12.92 42.95 1:31.82 2:22.24 3:12.92
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Event 20 Men, 4 x 100m Freestyle Toutes catégories
12.12.15 - 18:32 Results
TL Open GEN : 4:12.00
Points: FINA 2014

Rank Time Pts

1. SL 1 SL 3:26.76 696
RN

MANNES Max 97 25.34 52.50 BIVER Antoine 97 24.72 51.72
ASSINI Thibault 94 25.32 52.50 BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 24.12 50.04

2. SL 3 SL 3:40.46 574
BLACK Andrew 98 26.73 55.45 NUNES MESQUITA Miguel 98 25.63 54.43
NAGY Miklos Mark 99 26.61 56.02 NAU Sven 96 25.26 54.56

3. SL 2 SL 3:42.31 560
ROLKO Ricky 99 25.99 54.63 CONZEMIUS Jerome 99 26.20 55.69
MANNES Pol 00 27.04 57.04 VANDERSCHRICK Stephan 00 25.58 54.95

4. SCR 1 SCR 3:56.45 465
ZEPP Patrick 91 27.11 57.30 SAUBER Bob 01 29.11 1:01.18
SCHMITZ Jacques 02 29.53 1:01.85 SCHMITZ Jules 99 26.85 56.12

5. SL 4 SL 4:23.14 338 TLD
DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph 03 28.47 1:00.23 SALHANI Lucas 03 33.24 1:09.33
LANNERS Nick 04 33.25 1:10.75 CARNEIRO Joao 03 29.75 1:02.83
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Event 21 Women, 4 x 100m Freestyle Toutes catégories
12.12.15 - 18:38 Results
TL Open GEN : 4:36.00
Points: FINA 2014

Rank Time Pts

1. SL 1 SL 4:03.20 627
OLIVIER Monique 98 28.43 58.60 BANKY Jacqueline 96 28.33 59.91
OLIVIER Charne 95 30.18 1:03.64 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Eline 99 29.04 1:01.05

2. SL 2 SL 4:11.57 567
SILBEREISEN Caroline 90 30.13 1:03.03 BLANC Marguerite 99 30.27 1:03.84
VAN DEN BOSSCHE Manon 97 30.43 1:04.32 MORARU Sara 99 29.00 1:00.38

3. SL 4 SL 4:20.93 508
VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 30.86 1:05.07 BLACK Rachael 01 30.34 1:03.68
ROBAT Elize 02 32.74 1:08.39 BLACK Sarah 01 30.52 1:03.79

4. SL 3 SL 4:22.69 498
PEREDI Lilla 02 31.01 1:03.69 SIMEONOVA Vanessa 01 32.17 1:06.97
GUERARD Anna-Sica 01 31.40 1:06.48 RIKKERT Helene 00 30.90 1:05.55


